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  Fourth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm 

   MISCELLANEOUS 

   793 
  Coin presentation cases,   Lighthouse, three trays in each, 
hinged lid design in mahogany fi nish, each case holds 90 
coins.   As new in original boxes.  (3)  

 $150 

 Ex Terry Naughton Collection. 

   794* 
  China,   silver ashtray (103x80mm) with bamboo design 
engraved into the base surrounding a China, Republic, Sun 
Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927), fi xed in the base so as to 
see both sides, hallmark on back.   Very fi ne.   

 $120 

   795 
  German New Guinea,   modern gilt reproductions of ten and 
twenty mark gold coins, dated 1895; also, paperweights in 
the form of (2) high silver content bars of Tibetan silver, total 
weight 280g.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)  

 $120 

      

 796* 
  Great Britain,   Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, fi ve pounds, 
1887, jeweller's copy, in gold (22ct, 39.8g).   Nearly 
uncirculated in a modern fi tted case.   

 $1,500 

 Ex Ian Cummins Collection. 

   797 
  Coin holder with loop mount,   in gold (18ct, 5.4g, inside dia 
35mm, outside dia 42mm).   Unused.  (2)  

 $350 

   798 
  Silver coin jewellery,   includes Australia, silver fi fty cents, 
1966 in decorative clip-in silver pendant frames (2 different), 
another is a wide cross shape cut from a George VI fl orin, one 
side engraved with a fl ower and leaves and inscribed, 'Olga', 
the brooch pin on back is missing; also a teaspoon with a 
1927 Canberra fl orin as the ladle and with a twist handle 
with a 1936 threepence at the end; Austria, Maria Theresa 
1780SF restrike thaler with suspension loop fi tted; Egypt, 
ten qirsh, AH1293 Yr 10 (1884), with brooch pin fi tted to 
reverse; USA, Kennedy half dollar, 1967, with pendant clip 
frame fi tted.   Fine - very fi ne.  (7)  

 $100 

   799 
  Switzerland,   Pamp bars, 1 ounce of platinum 999.5 fi ne and 
1 ounce of palladium 999.5 fi ne.   In sealed holders, certifi ed, 
FDC.  (2)  

 $2,000 

   800 
  Natural gold nuggets,   weighing 8.11g, 7.76g, 7.42g, 7.09g, 
(total 30.38g) found in Australia.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,550 

   801 
  Natural gold nuggets,   weighing 9.31g, 8.04g, 6.12g, 5.31g, 
(total 28.78g) found in Australia.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,500 

   802 
  Natural gold nuggets,   weighing 9.92g 7.46g, 5.54g, 5.29g, 
(total 28.21g) found in Australia.   Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,450 

   803 
  Natural gold nuggets,   (total 23.50g) found in Australia.   
Very fi ne.  (7)  

 $1,200 

   804 
  Silver Roo,   1975, fi ne silver (100g, 50mm) weight assay 
certifi ed by the Australian and New Zealand Metal Exchange 
Company Pty Ltd (ANZMEC).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(tot wt 1kg, 10)  

 $650 
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 part

805* 
  Silver Roo,   1975, fi ne silver (100g, 50mm) weight assay 
certifi ed by the Australian and New Zealand Metal Exchange 
Company Pty Ltd (ANZMEC).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(tot wt 1kg, 10)  

 $650 

   806 
  Silver Roo,   1975, fi ne silver (100g, 50mm) weight assay 
certifi ed by the Australian and New Zealand Metal Exchange 
Company Pty Ltd (ANZMEC).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(tot wt 1kg, 10)  

 $650 

   807 
  Silver Roo,   1975, fi ne silver (100g, 50mm) weight assay 
certifi ed by Australian and New Zealand Metal Exchange 
Pty Ltd (ANZMEC).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (tot wt 
1kg, 10)  

 $650 

   808 
  Silver Roo,   1975, fi ne silver (100g, 50mm) weight assay 
certifi ed by the Australian and New Zealand Metal Exchange 
Company Pty Ltd (ANZMEC).   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  
(tot wt 1kg, 10)  

 $650 

    

  809* 
  Cigarette case,   in gold (14ct, 64.22g, 75x45mm), c1890-
1900, of rectangular form, engraved with scroll fl oral pattern 
on front and engined turned pattern on back, and with 
cabochon saphire clasp.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $1,800 

     

 810* 
  Gent's gold half hunter pocket watch,   in 18ct gold (tot wt 
151.5g), keywind (no key with lot), gold dial with polished 
gold Roman numerals on textured pattern, seconds indicated 
on plain border, in the centre a different machine turned 
pattern, seconds sub dial with dot indicator marks, inside 
back lid hallmarked for London 1876, case maker's initials 
T.H/J.H, works by Litherland & Davies Co, Liverpool, 
movement no. 9089, case works' cover inscribed, 'Adam 
Hunter', the cover, central body and case cover with winding, 
twist pattern border.   Cover glass with small scratch, working 
order unknown, hairlines on back cover from polishing, 
otherwise very fi ne.   

 $2,500 

 Possibly with a connection to the Hunter family of Fife, Scotland, with three 
generations all named Adam Hunter, grandfather (1814-94), father (1845-
1918) and son (1869-1933), all engineers. 
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 811* 
  Gent's hunter pocket watch,   c1909, American Waltham 
Watch Company, rolled gold engine turned case (50mm) 
No. 8967571, top wind, white enamel dial with subsidiary 
seconds hand, black roman numerals and bronze metal 
hands, 17 jewel movement No. 16098458.   In working order 
but not tested for accuracy, extremely fi ne.   

 $250 

   812 
  Gent's pocket watch,   nickel open face slimline by Omega 
c1930s, top wind, metal champagne dial (41mm) with 
subsidiary seconds hand, black Arabic numerals, top wind, 
Omega signed dial.   Working but not tested for accuracy.   

 $200 

     

 813* 
  Lady's wristwatches,   c1920s, Art Deco diamond cocktail 
watch, in platinum and white gold (18ct, tot wt 17.1g) case 
(35x10mm), Swiss made, manual wind, champagne dial with 
gold numerals and hands, case and bracelet set with fi fty 
six small diamonds; another, Movado, in white gold (9ct, 
tot wt 19.3g), case (25x15mm), manual wind, champagne 
dial with silver numerals and hands, case set with twenty 
small diamonds.   Both in working order but not tested for 
accuracy, very fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

   814 
  Lady's wristwatch,   Omega quartz, c1980s, gold case 
(22x18mm) with integral gold bracelet (18ct, tot wt 48.25g), 
gold dial with gold button numerals and a diamond set at 12 
o'clock, missing winding stem.   Not working, fi ne.   

 $500 

   815 
  Lady's wristwatches,   Omega de Ville, c1990s, stainless steel 
case (26x22mm), black face with baton numerals at compass 
points; Seiko quartz, c1990s, gold plated with stainless steel 
back, integral bracelet, case (25x9mm), gold face and hands 
with black baton numerals at compass points.   Not working, 
very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 

     

 816 *
  Lady's diamond ring,   in platinum (tot wt 3.01g), central 
diamond approx 50pts, three small diamonds on either side.   
Repaired shank, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $400 

   817 
  Lady's rings,   one diamond band in 18ct white gold and 
platinum (tot wt 1.95g), with seven small diamonds; notched 
band in 18ct white gold (tot wt 1.17g).   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

     

 818* 
  Lady's diamond ring,   in 18ct white gold (tot wt 2.13g), 
diamond approx 25 points, in claw setting with two small 
diamonds on either side of decorative shank.   Very fi ne.   

 $120 

     

 819* 
  Emerald and diamond dress ring,   in 18ct white gold (tot 
wt 6.83g), two oval emeralds surrounded on one side by 
eleven (approx 5 point) diamonds on a raised cluster setting.   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

     

 820* 
  Emerald dress ring,   in white gold (18ct, tot wt 4.95g), central 
emerald (8x7mm) in a claw setting with a diamond of approx 
15pts on either side.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $300 
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 821* 
  Sapphire and diamond ring,   in 9ct white gold (tot wt 7.05g), 
featuring six small sapphires in a diagonal surrounded by 
three small diamonds on each side, set on a jaggered tiered 
platform.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $160 

     

 822* 
  Turquoise and diamond ring,   in 18ct yellow gold (tot wt 
5.0g), features an oval turquoise with four small diamonds 
in a white gold claw setting.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

     

 823* 
  Sapphire ring,   in 18ct white gold (tot wt 3.03g), with four 
small diamonds on each shank.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 824* 
  Lady's opal ring,   oval doublet, in 18ct yellow gold (tot wt 
5.13g), claw curved setting with two small diamonds on 
either side.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

   825 
  Milk opal ring and earring set,   in 10ct yellow gold (tot wt 
6.89g).   Extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $150 

   826 
  Gold ring,   in 9ct (3.89g), missing oval (5x9mm) centre stone; 
also sterling silver dress ring featuring rectangular piece of 
abalone shell (8x18mm).   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $80 

   827 
  Lady's ring and brooch,   c1970s, ring probably 18ct yellow 
gold (tot wt 3.33g), central cultured pearl with two small 
diamonds on either side of a raised shank; silver gold plated 
fl oral brooch (50x25mm), featuring three cultured pearls in 
cluster.   Very fi ne, the second toned.  (2)  

 $120 

   828 
  Opal earrings and brooch,   oval drop earrings for pierced ears 
in 9ct yellow gold (tot wt 4.22g, 20x12mm); oval brooch 
set in silver frame (35x22mm), pin missing from back with 
safety chain.   Very fi ne; very fi ne.  (3)  

 $250 

   829 
  Stud earrings,   all appear to be 18ct white gold, includes 
one pair of sapphire, one pair of emerald and two single 
diamonds.   Very fi ne.  (2 pairs + 2 singles)  

 $100 

   830 
  Pearl earrings,   four pairs and one single, screw back, one 
pair in 18ct white gold and one pair in 9ct yellow gold, the 
others in silver and gold plated. Fine - very fi ne.   (4 pairs + 
single)   

 $100 

     

 831* 
  Lady's diamond bow brooch,   c1920s, handcrafted in 
platinum or 18ct white gold (tot wt 11.7g, 50x35mm), pin-
back, tied in two loops with asymmetrical ribbons, approx 
1.5cts of diamonds, featuring central diamond of approx 
30pts and two to the right of approx 15pts each, ribbons 
containing approx one hundred smaller stones.   Extremely 
fi ne.   

 $1,000 

   832 
  Marcasite brooch and earrings,   set in silver with centre 
cultured pearl in each, earrings with screw back fasteners.   
Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $80 

   833 
  Necklace and earring set,   three reindeer pendants, two as 
earrings for pierced ears and one on a neck chain, pendants 
in gold (14ct, tot wt 13.83g) and chain (9ct, 1.18g).   The 
chain broken, otherwise very fi ne.  (4)  

 $400 
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 834* 
  Pearl and diamond drop pendant, (tot wt 4.41g),   in 18ct 
yellow and white gold, set with two diamonds approx 10 
points and 20 points with natural pearl drop.   Extremely 
very fi ne.   

 $250 

   835 
  Pendant and earring set,   imitation alexandrite, pendant and 
chain in yellow gold (9ct, tot wt 6.6g, drop 35x15mm), plus a 
pair of gold plated earrings for pierced ears.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $100 

   836 
  Opal bracelet and pendant set,   in 10ct yellow gold, bracelet 
features three central oval doublets with large triangular gold 
links on either side (tot wt 10.69g); Oval doublet pendant 
(tot wt 3.88g, 25x20mm).   Extremely very fi ne.   (2)

 $250 

   837 
  Cameo brooch and ring,   decoratively framed in 9ct yellow 
gold, brooch with pin and safety chain (tot wt 9.99g, 
40x30mm), ring (tot wt 4.33g, 20x15mm).   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   838 
  Gucci pattern chain,   in silver (80cm) with fi tted modernistic 
silver conjoined double cylinder pendant (tot wt 52.1g).   
Toned very fi ne.   

 $50 

   839 
  Vintage pendant and brooch set,   by Miracle Jewellery, both 
set with large oval polished purple and white striped natural 
stone.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $50 

   840 
  Costume jewellery,   noted brooches (5) one featuring pearl 
decoration but with one pearl missing, oval locket brooch 
with enamelled dog's image on face, with pin backed bar 
suspender; silver framed 1966 silver fi fty cents pendant; 
perfume bottle in style of a metal pocket watch suspended 
on neck chain (80cm); Xmarine ladies quartz wristwatch in 
grey and gold coloured case with matching bracelet; Rolex 
ladies wristwatch, replica (dial glass cracked), with leather 
band.   Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (10)  

 $50 

   841 
  Musical jewellery box,   c1960s wood veneer and plastic, 
Japanese scene on front, contains items of costume jewellery.   
Fair - very fi ne.  (lot)  

 $100 

     

 842* 
  Synthetic corundum imitating Alexandrite,   oval mixed 
brilliant cut (23.4x16.7x8.6mm; 27.86ct).   A few tiny edge 
chips from wearing, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $50 

 Certifi ed valuation in July 2001 $205. 

     

 843* 
  Smoky Quartz,   emerald step cut (37.5x33x23.4mm; 
219.47ct).   Uncirculated.   

 $150 

 Certifi ed valuation in July 2001 $1,295. 

   844 
  Roman,   glass bottle 66mm high, 50mm wide.   Fine.   

 $50 

   845 
  Roman,   iron horse spur of 3rd-4th century A.D., crude, but 
intact survivor in the metal iron, rare.   Fine.   

 $50 

 Ex H.D.Rauch Antiquities Auction c2007. 

   846 
  Greece,   standing fi gures of animals including reindeer with 
horns, other as a plaque or goat?, made in the Roman 
period, probably 2nd-3rd Century A.D., fi gures are crude 
(32x34mm, 40x40mm), both with some earthern patina over 
a dark green patina.   Very fi ne and rare.  (2)  

 $100 

 It is believed both are from fi nds in Eastern Turkey.
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 847* 
  Greece,   standing fi gure of Tyche with headress, dressed in 
cloak, made in the Roman period, probably 2nd-3rd Century 
A.D., fi gure holding cornucopiae reversed, (53mm high), 
with earthern patina.   Very fi ne and rare.   

 $100 
 It is believed to be from a fi nd in Eastern Turkey. 

     

 848* 
  Greece,   bronze head of Tyche? with headress, made in the 
Roman period, probably 2nd-3rd Century A.D., broken off 
at neck (40x25mm), with encrustation.   Fine and rare.   

 $200 
 It is believed to be from a fi nd in Eastern Turkey. 

   849 
  Indonesia,   Srivijaya, silver ring 600-1200 AD, (12.76g) fi tted 
with a fi sh design as its main device.   Very fi ne, rare.   

 $50 

     

 850* 
  China,   Ming Dynasty, Chinese Swatow blue and white 
klapmuts bowl from the Ming Dynasty (1368-1644) 
decorated with fl oral motifs as a plant and ornamental 
design, height 72mm, diameter 220mm, this piece made 
late Ming Dynasty, in China, c1610.   Minor cracking, and a 
small chip in base of bowl, otherwise fi ne.   

 $500 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   851 
  China,   Ming Dynasty, small Chinese Swatow blue and white 
jars (3) from the Ming Dynasty (1368-1644) decorated with 
fl oral motif, height 45-49mm, diameter 54mm, these pieces 
made in the late Ming Dynasty, in China, c1600.   Minor 
chipping, otherwise fi ne.  (3)  

 $200 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

    

  

 852* 
  China,   Qianlong period blue and white 'three abundances' 
bowl and cover, (c.1736-95), the bowl of short foot style 
with fl ared rim, painted with the 'three abundances' sanduo, 
(145mm x 60mm), the cover roundel decorated with peach 
branches, (130mm x 35mm).   No chips or cracks, extremely 
fi ne and rare.   

 $2,000 

 In custom box with receipt of sale from Paul Art Gallery, Singapore, 1997. 
Includes valuation from  Bonhams Thames Valley Offi ce.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 
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 853* 
  China,   Jun ware, (c.19th century), fl ask vase, oval body 
tapering to a lotus shaped spout, handles attatched to the 
neck, deep red and cream glaze, underglaze inscription at 
base, (290mm x 200mm).   Intact with no cracks or problems, 
rare.   

 $2,000 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   854 
  China,   Yixing clay teapot, (c.20th century), of hexagonal 
form, moulded as a stylised bamboo trunk, the spout, handle 
and body with etched and applied bamboo branches and 
leaves, the lid moulded as a stylised frog, artists seal to base 
of body and lid, (150mm x 95mm).   Extremely fi ne, no chips 
or cracks.   

 $200 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   855 
  China,   (c. 19th century), large folio of hand coloured scenes 
depicting fi shing and associated activities, the foldout booklet 
accompanied by character descriptions on red paper, 5 scenes 
and 5 pages of descriptions.   Slight discolouration, otherwise 
nearly very fi ne.   

 $100 

   856 
  Primitive money,   Africa, Zaire or Congo, anchor or lance 
money, in copper, attributed to Bangala (Opitz p.102, Althoff 
p.30) and Lobala and Banja groups of the Ngbaka people 
(Ballarini B5.145, Westerdijk, 1984, #123), length 17 cm, 
width 10cm, with double row stippled decoration around 
the edge of the lance; (Ballarini B5.145, Westerdijk, 1984, 
#123), length 19cm, width 15cm, with single row of stippled 
decoration around the edge and a similar double band across 
the lance; (Ballarini B5.145, Westerdijk, 1984, #123), length 

23cm, width 15.5cm, with single row of stippled decoration 
around the edge; uncertain, Africa or Primitive area tribal 
region, modern copies of a decorated cannibal fork of length 
22cm, these were used by tribal chiefs to devour the bodies 
of their enemies; together with a decorated ceremonial club 
30cm long, both with black and white fl ax handles; Africa, 
Nigeria?, uncertain area currency, bell money as a cast iron 
bell with handle shaped like a boat with two balls as ringers, 
length 12cms, external width 6cm, overall height 6.5cm, 
weight 340g; (Opitz -); Africa, Nigeria?, uncertain area 
currency, bell money as a cast iron bell with handle shaped 
like a boat with two balls as ringers, length 12cms, external 
width 6cm, overall height 6.5cm, weight 340g; (Opitz 
-); Africa, Zaire or Congo?, spear point decorated with 
wrap-around binding thin metal strip holding and allowing 
attachment of two pieces of iron of a large semi-circular 
shape, in iron, (Opitz -), length 36cm, width on circular 
arms 25cm;  Africa, Nigeria?, uncertain area currency, large 
iron earrings with circle end for attachment to ear with fl at 
kidney shaped ending, length 10.5cm, external width 6.5cm, 
weight 45g and 51g; (Opitz-); Africa, Nigeria?, uncertain 
area currency, bell money as a cast iron bell with handle 
shaped like a boat with three balls as ringers, length 17cm, 
external width 9cm, overall height 9.5cm, weight 760g; 
(Opitz -).   Generally very fi ne.  (10)  

 $200 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   857 
  Malaysia,   Pahang, round hat or mound shaped tin ingot  
36mm (59.48g), plain without markings, c17th century.   
Fine.   

 $50    

858* 
  British Tower percussion trade pistol,   early-mid 1800s, 
.79cal, 23.3cm long smooth bore barrel marked at base with 
3837, original ram rod, engraved with tower at rear of lock 
plate and British Proof & View House marks underneath 
blasting nipple and on top side of barrel, brass butt cap, 
trigger guard and ram rod sleeve, sleeve has engravings on 
it (not visually recognisable).   Firing hammer does not cock 
properly, brass butt cap does not seat correctly, ornamental 
use only, rough to good condition.   

 $500 

 Please note: If you wish to view or purchase this item you will be required 
to produce a current gun or driver's licence to staff.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 
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   859* 
  British Tower percussion trade pistol,   early-mid 1800s, 
.67cal, 20.7cm long smooth bore, with non-original ram 
rod, engraved with tower under blasting nipple on lock plate, 
British Proof House mark at rear of lock plate, brass trigger 
guard also marked with 3196, brass butt cap, brass ram rod 
sleeve and brass tightening fi xture opposite lock plate.   Firing 
hammer does not cock properly, ornamental use only, rough 
to good condition.   

 $500 

 Please note: If you wish to view or purchase this item you will be required 
to produce a current gun or driver's licence to staff.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   860* 
  Victorian reproduction breastplate,   circa 1850-1870, 
reproduction of a Conquistador's breastplate.   Some 
oxidisation, missing straps, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $300 

 Ex Patrick J.O'Rourke Collection, more likely to be displayed in a home 
as a show piece.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   861  
  European spiked Targe,   circa 1850-1870, European style 
shield, 22.5", two leather carry straps, ornate engravings on 
shield face, ornate leaf decoration under centre spike, square 
bases spike fastened to shield (sharp).   Some oxidisation, 
fi ne.   

 $300 

 Ex Patrick J.O'Rourke Collection, more likely to be displayed in a home 
as a show piece.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   862 
  An accumulation of enamelled coins,   keyrings, fob chains, 
rings, brooches, many made using world coins; together 
with two small compasses, Acme whistle, cigarette cases 
(2), miniature sword and scabbard for use as letter opener 
(length 230mm).   Good - very fi ne.  (122)  

 $220 

part

   863* 
  Aviation Trophies,   Aero club of NSW, made in silver and 
brass, wooden bases, winning 50 and 75 mile race, highest 
aggregate competition score, path fi nding, treasure hunt, 
inter club handicap and bombing competition, all named to, 
F.McKeahnie; S.Smith & sons, Cricklewood works, London, 
1933, wind key on back of clock face, clock face on hinge out 
of protector, four screw holes for mounting to plane cluster; 
Aviators cap and goggles, circa 1925-1940, cap and googles 
made in leather, goggles with tinted glass and elastic with 
sliding clip for adjustment when worn, cap with chin strap, 
radio input tubes in ear covers with leather case, radio input 
pipe; Propeller, 1929, made of wood, metal leading edge 
caps on blades held in by screws and clout nails, propeller 
from the de Havilland DH.60 (Gipsy) Moth, belonging to 
F.McKeahnie, made by General Aircraft Company Ltd, 
Works Mascot, Sydney, 5.30kg (194cm x 27cm); Flag, 
1930, made of linen, made by Stonewall, fl ag belonging to 
F.McKeahnie plane; Yoke, made in steel, black plastic handle, 
all mounting points intact; Plane guiding paddles, made in 
wood, painted orange, stickers on one side The Royal Aero 
Club of NSW.   Very fi ne.  (16)  

 $500 

 Frank McKeahnie was the son of a prominent, pioneering pastoralist from 
'Aberfoyle' at Yarra near Goulburn, NSW. After leaving school he was 
apprenticed to the engineering trade at Goulburn. On 1 June 1906 his wife 
Ivy, aged 25, died of typhoid. Then, in 1925, he purchased, Sydney Machine 
Co, based at Botany Road, Waterloo, not far from Mascot Aerodrome, as 
it was called at that time. Frank was a qualifi ed pilot with the NSW Section 
of the Australian Aero Club and it was reported in 1930 that his father, 
George, had a nice surprise when Frank fl ying on his way to Canberra 
landed in a paddock at Yarra to visit him. Frank knew the surrounding area 
well as he grew up and camped on the Canberra Plains on many occasions 
when droving cattle, little knowing that one day the Federal capital would 
be built on that site.

On another occasion in June 1931, while fl ying over Yarra, Frank dropped 
a letter by parachute to a local resident to advise him that his father, George 
McKeahnie, was undergoing medical treatment in Sydney. Scrawled across 
the envelope were the words, 'Gee, it's cold up here--a cup of coffee would go 
good.' This was the fi rst letter delivered to Yarra by medium of an aeroplane 
and the local resident stated that he was going to preserve the envelope, letter 
and silk parachute as a souvenir.

In 1932 Frank McKeahnie was elected as a member of the committee of the 
Australian Aero Club (NSW). In the same year he presented an Essex truck, 
used for towing aeroplanes about the 'drome, to the Aero Club (NSW). 
He also was president of the air tourney committee for the Lady of the Air 
Tourney held at Hargrave Park and in that capacity he presented the trophy 
to the winner, Miss Valmal Jenkins. Hargrave Park at Liverpool, NSW was 
an area of about 70 acres acquired by the Royal Aero Club and they created 
an airfi eld there which opened in 1930. It was closed in about 1945.

In November 1934 Frank McKeahnie once again was the Aero Club's 
representative when three aircraft, three pilots and an instructor were sent 
from Sydney to Bombala to assist in celebrations to greet the King's son, 
HRH Prince Henry, when he visited the area. In 1935 he was elected Vice-
Chairman of the Aero Club.

Vendor advises that Frank McKeahnie piloted one of the planes that fl ew 
over the Sydney Harbour Bridge on its offi cial opening day but this has not 
been confi rmed.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney Offi ce.  
See also lots 866, 870 and 891.
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   864 
  Collection of antique and other silver tongs and spoons,  
 includes various tongs, George III, 1804 London by 
Stephen Adam I (142mm); 1892 London by Francis Higgins 
(102mm); 1905 London by James Wakely & Frank Clarke 
Wheeler (88mm); 1934 Sheffi eld by M&W (82mm); 1915 
London by RB (80mm); 1926 London by JD&S (110mm); 
fork tongs, 1914 London by E.Viners (80mm); teaspoons, 
1915 London by D&S (95mm); 1893 London by PP Ltd 
(Payton Pepper & Sons Ltd?) (110mm) with voided initials 
HGC around cross golf clubs at end; 1914 Birmingham 
by A.J.B. (100mm); fork, no hallmark and maker's mark 
unclear.   Mostly fi ne - very fi ne.  (11)  

 $300 

   865 
  Antique opera glasses,   in brass with body decorated 
with abalone shell, across the main bridge is inscribed, 
'A.L.Dixon/Febry 17th 1902', missing one large and one 
small piece of glass; also crocodile skin-like belt pouch 
(9x11cm).   Fine - very fi ne.  (2)  

 $50 

   866 
  HMAS Sydney memorabilia, nutcracker and mallet,   made of 
wood, metal bash plate in centre of bowl and on both sides 
of the mallet, made from the wood of the HMAS Sydney, 
destroyer of the SMS Emden in 1914; Brass balance scales, 
3 weights, 4oz, 2oz, 1oz, mounted on wood board; Photos, 
photos of F.Mckeahnie, Japanese Type 95 Ha-Go light tank, 
scratched with Australian soldiers names, Italian fi eld anti-
tank cannon; Fire grate lever, in brass, ornamental handle 
engraved and cast, engraved WILLIAM WILBERFORCE; 
Vintage cane, made of wood (63cm), ornamental hooked tip, 
time made in brass, Walking stick, made of wood (92.5cm); 
Police Truncheon, made of wood (47cm), grooved handle, 
linen tassel; Sweetheart banner, WW1, 1915 made in silk, 
fl ags of England, Russia, Italy, France, in the Egypt campaign; 
Cased set of egg cups, two egg cups and spoons, electroplated 
metal.   Very fi ne.  (11)  

 $160 

 See also lots 863, 870 and 891.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   867 
  State Savings Bank of Victoria,   locking Code Book, 1923, 
for telegraphic remittances to Central Banks and branches, 
522pp, with fi tted brass lock and key; Second of Exchange, 
on Royal Bank of Scotland paid to Rev W.R.Campbell at 
Bank of New South Wales, Christchurch, NZ, 5 October 
1905, also dividend and interest payment instructions to 
banks re New South Wales, Victorian and South Australian 
government stock, Milnow Spinning Co (1920) Ltd, on 
Midland Bank, Rochdale and fi nally a receipt dated 1941 
for monies due to His Grace the Duke of Westminister; 
State Savings Bank of Victoria bank passbooks, for various 
locations including Melbourne City branches (3), Armadale, 
Box Hill, Brunswick, Camperdown, Croydon, Dandenong, 
Elsternwick, Footscray, Hawthorn, Maldon, Malvern, 
Northcote, North Melbourne, Prahran (2), St Arnaud, St 
Kilda, 1898-1928.   Fine - very fi ne, the fi rst as new.  (31)  

 $100 

 Ex Banking & Currency Museum. 

   868 
  Edison Amberol records,   various amberol cylinders, Popular-
Domestic 1-1149, Popular-Domestic (Special) A-K, Popular-
Domestic D1-D24, Grand Opera B150-B175, Portuguese, 
Italian, Hebrew 5000, Mexican 6000, Argentine, Italian 
7000, Mexican, Spanish, Puerto Rican 8000, Bohemian, 
Norwegian 9000, Hebrew 10000, French-Canadian 11000, 
British 12000, German 15000, Italian 17000, Concert 
28001-28040, Grand Opera 30000-30047, Grand Opera 
35000-35021, Grand Opera 40000-40043. In original cases, 
one is broken, fi ne. (14)    

$80 

   869 
  Asahi Pentax Super A camera,   black 35mm with solid neck 
carry strap, with instruction book; also Pentax micro lense; 
Sigma long distance lense, with instruction book.   The last 
two with leather carry case, very fi ne.  (3)  

 $50 

   870 
  Painting,   oil on board, painting of F.Mckeahnie (pilot) by 
Wesley Pemberthy (630x420mm).   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

 See also lots 863, 866 and 891.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   871 
  Gould,   John, Mammals of Australia, Bettongia Fasciata, 
(Banded Jerboa Kangaroo), original hand-coloured 
lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 360mm., 
C Hullmandel Imp, [1845-63], framed, overall size, 730 x 
560.  Very fi ne and scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   872 
  Gould,   John, Mammals of Australia, Dendrolagus Ursinus, 
(Black Tree-Kangaroo), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 360mm., C Hullmandel 
Imp, [1845-63], framed, overall size, 730 x 560.   Very fi ne 
and scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   873 
  Gould,   John, Mammals of Australia, Dendrolagus Inustus, 
(Grizzled Tree-Kangaroo), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 360mm., C Hullmandel 
Imp, [1845-63], framed, overall size, 730 x 560.   Very fi ne 
and scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce.

    874 
  Gould,   John, Birds of Asia, Megaloemma Franklini, 
(Golden Throat Barbet), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Walter Imp, 
[c.1860], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 
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   875 
  Gould,   John, Birds of Australia, Chalcophaps Jobiensis, 
Meyer, (White-bibbied Ground Dove), original hand-
coloured
lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm.,
Walter Imp, [1875], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.  
Very fi ne and scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   876 
  Gould,   John, Birds of Australia, Merula Poliocephala, 
(Grey-headed Blackbird), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Hullmandel 
& Walton Imp, [1880], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   
Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 The Grey-headed Blackbird is now extinct.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   877 
  Gould,   John, Birds of Australia, Orthonyz Spaldingi, Ramsay, 
(Spalding's Orthonyx), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Walter Imp, 
[1875], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   878 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Carpophaga Van-
Wyckii, (Van Wyck's Fruit pigeon), original hand-coloured 
lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm.,
Mintern Bros Imp, [1875-88], framed, overall size, 720 x
550.   Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

lot 879

   879 *
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Cyclopsitta Cervicalis, 
Salvad & d'Albert, (Western Golden-headed Fig Parrot), 
original hand-coloured lithograph, heightened with
gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Walter Imp, [1875-88], framed, 
overall size, 720 x 550.   Very fi ne and scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   880 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Gymnophaps 
poecilorrhoa, (Rusty-banded fruit-pigeon), original hand-
coloured lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 
350mm., Walter Imp, [1875-88], framed, overall size, 720 
x 550.   Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   881 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Manucodia Comrii, 
Slater, (Curl-crested Manucode), original hand-coloured 
lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 560 x 340mm., 
Walter Imp, [1877], framed, overall size, 690 x 550.   Very 
fi ne, scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   882 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Melidora macrorhina, 
(Hook-billed kingfi sher), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Walter Imp, 
[1875-88], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   Very fi ne and 
scarce.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   883 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Pachycephala Collaris, 
(Golden Whistler), original hand-coloured lithograph, 
heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Mintern Bros 
Imp, [1875-88], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   Framing 
glass broken, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 
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   884* 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Pitta Caeruleitorques 
Salvad, original hand-coloured lithograph, heightened 
with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., Walter Imp, [1875-88], 
framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   Minor water damage at 
base, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   885 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Ptilopus Fischeri, 
(Fischer's Frui-pigeon Dove), original hand-coloured 
lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., 
Walter Imp, [1875-88], framed, overall size, 720 x 550.   
Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   886 
  Gould,   John, Birds of New Guinea, Semioptera Wallacii, 
(Standardwing Bird-of-paradise), original hand-coloured 
lithograph, heightened with gum-arabic, 530 x 350mm., 
Mintern Bros Imp, [1875-88], framed, overall size, 720 x 
550.   Very fi ne.   

 $750 

 Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   887 
  Sydney Harbour Bridge,   souvenir metal cigarette case 
(12x8cm), features scene of the bridge and in the top 
right corner is a map of Australia and inside is inscribed, 
'K.Burley'; Scottish M.C.C. Association Chieftain badge 
on tartan rosette and with added blue enamelled Chieftain 
badge; miniature prints (2), in frames, one in circular 
timber frame (11.5cm), the other in oval, decorative brass 
frame (9.5x13.5cm), both feature a beautiful young lady 
in evening dress wear, both frames fi tted for wall hanging.   
Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $60 

 Ex D.J.Foster Collection. 

   888 
  Royal Hobart Regatta Association,   Tasman's Centenary 
Regatta, 1938, on large silk banner (approx 48x100.5cm 
including surrounding tassel), with listing of offi cials and 
full race programme and listing of all competitors, also 
programme for other competitions, too many to list but 
includes full programme of wood chopping with description, 
printed at the Mercury Press, Hobart.   Fold creases, staining 
to back and a few stain areas and toning on front, otherwise 
in good condition for age, very fi ne.   

 $80 

   889 
  Middle East clothing WWII wartime souvenirs,   probably 
purchased in Egypt, features a colourful, long shawl in vibrant 
pink, green, orange and yellow colours on heavy black silk 
(?); also a knee-length, elastic waisted black skirt with two 
orange bands around the hem area and with an attached long, 
red silk waist sash together with a red silk scarf; all unused 
as new and with a heavy cloth bag (approx 23x35cm), with 
affi xed Australian postage stamp and addressed to 'Miss 
Ann Galbraith, 633 Old South Head Rd, Rose Bay North, 
NSW, Australia', marked, 'Contents/Ornaments/Value/400 
Mills' and signed, below this, 'NX716699 (sic, should be 
71699)/Spr Brabin, B'.   Some foxing on skirt elastic, otherwise 
all clothing unworn.   

 $50 

 Miss Ann Galbraith is the daughter of Mrs Eleanor Galbraith (nee Brabin), 
Sapper Bruce Brabin's sister. (See lot 5234). 

   890 
  Australia Telecom phonecard packs,   includes Xmas 1992, 
Australia Day 1993, Summertime II, Stamp Classics No 1 
(2), State series for Northern Territory, Western Australia 
and Tasmania, Cardex 94 Amsterdam (2), Commonwealth 
Games 1994, Australian Life Saving, Xmas 1995, 
Homecoming 50th, Red Cross.   All in folders of issue, some 
scarce, uncirculated.  (15)  

 $70 

   891 
  Assorted newspapers,   books, magazines and photo albums, 
circa 1928-1990, the sun, LIFE, Daily Telegraph, Woy Woy 
Herald; photos of F.Mckeahnie, Japanese Type 95 Ha-Go 
light tank, scratched with Australian soldiers' names, Italian 
fi eld anti-tank cannon.   Very fi ne.  (29)  

 $250 

 See also lots 863, 866 and 870. 

   892 
  Cigarette cards,   original Will's cigarette card tin with slit 
in top for inserting cards, set of cards inside; Cigarette 
cards, original Will's cigarette card tin with slit in top for 
inserting cards, set of cards inside; Will's cigarettes paper 
tin, tally-ho, job cigarette papers inside and surplus papers.   
Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $60 

   893 
  Swap cards,   British coloured set, 'Bill Jones' by Parker & 
Halladay, London, 1928 (53); Australia, black and white 
set by PH printed in Australia (24 of 30), all in album.   Fine 
- very fi ne.  (77)  

 $100 
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   894 
  Views of Ireland,   19th century engravings (approx 12x18cm 
plus border with title below), all by W.H.Bartlett, includes 
Youghall Abbey (The Residence of Sir Walter Raleigh); 
Interior of Cashell Abbey; Interior of Holy-Cross Abbey; 
Augustinian Abbey, Adare (with the Castle of the Fitzgeralds 
and the Francescan Abbey); Glenariff; Clifden Castle 
(Connemara); Phoul A Phuca; The Giants Causeway (from 
above); The Industrious 'Prentice Favourite, and Entrusted 
by his Master from the book Industry and Idleness; Ancient 
Crofs, Clonmacnoise; Dephi Lodge (Connemara); Taking 
a Stag, near Derrycunnihy Cascade, Killarney; The Giants 
Causeway (from above); Gougauna Barra; Castle Howard 
Vale of Ovoca, all printed by Geo. Virtue of 26 Ivy Lane, 
London, all printed by Geo. Virtue of 26 Ivy Lane, London; 
also Germany, set of three collectables by Gode, includes 
amethyst, oval in shape, miniature Blucher Star replica, and 
Elisabeth of Austria medal, undated, in individual packets 
with certifi cates and in set folder; Olympics folder with stamp 
set of four, CTO at Bonn 1, 1992, commemorating fi rst 
time in 28 years for a common German Olympic team.   The 
prints with some foxing around borders, otherwise very fi ne, 
Gode folder with writing on front, otherwise uncirculated.  
(16 + 1 set)  

 $50 

   AUSTRALIAN  HISTORICAL  MEDALS 

   895 
  Convict love token,   being a heart shape cut from a Great 
Britain, cartwheel penny, 1797.   Some pitting, otherwise 
very good.   

 $50 

   896 
  Convict or love token,   undated (c1800s), probably a Great 
Britain shilling shaved smooth, obverse, a small stem with 
leaves and two fl owers and at the right the initial, 'E', on 
the reverse is inscribed with the monogram initials, 'DNB' 
with a spray of leaves above.   Very good.   

 $50 

      

 897* 
  Convict love token,   (on a cartwheel penny ?), obverse, 
stippled inscription 'John/Woodcock/Lagd for/7 years/Oct 
26/1816', reverse, incomplete but appears to show the 
remnants of a Masonic triangle with the letters 'Th' and 'HB' 
therein.   Fine/very good and rare as records of known tokens 
indicate that this is the earliest token known to remain in 
private hands.   

 $7,000 

 Johnathan Woodcock described in records as a sawyer or labourer was born 
in Hertford, England in 1796. In 1813 he received a 7 year sentence for 
larceny and was transported to Australia arriving on the 'Fanny' in 1816. 
Records show that he successfully applied to marry Amelia Bowing in 1819 
and that a son, James, was born in 1820. He received a certifi cate of freedom 
for his original sentence on 4th June 1821 but was again back before the 
Sydney Criminal Court in June of 1822 when he was again sentenced to 7 
years. His name appears on the convict musters of 1822, 1825 and 1828 
and show that he resided at Port Macquarie during this period. He was 
eventually freed on the 26th June 1829 and appears to have remained out 
of further trouble until his death in 1849. 

      

 898* 
  Convict love token,   (on a cartwheel penny?), obverse, 
engraved 'Elizabeth Taylor/to/Charles Taylor/God bless you 
my/Dear', reverse, engraved 'A token of Love/to/My dear 
Husband/1827' between the 18 and 27, two overlapping 
love hearts with arrow through.   Nearly very fi ne.   

 $7,000 

 Found in Sydney this keepsake which drips with emotion appears to be 
the only surviving token given by a wife to a husband to carry with him 
to Australia.

Interestingly four Charles Taylor's arrived in Australia in the relevant time 
frame, however two can be confi dently discounted due to age (15 years) 
and the point of disembarkation (Hobart). The third Charles Taylor, who 
was transported for life, arrived on the 'Asia' on the 19th November 1827 
and appears in the Convict Muster of 1837 as a 29 year old. The emotion 
contained in the token would seem unlikely to apply to a husband who would 
have been nineteen in 1827. The fi nal and strongest candidate for 'My dear 
Husband' is Charles Taylor who was transported for life on the 'Marquis of 
Hastings' on the 14th April 1827. His death at age 47 was recorded on the 
18th August 1839 at Bathurst very soon after he was pardoned, and before 
he could be reunited with his dear wife. 
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 899* 
  Convict love token,   (on a cartwheel penny?), obverse, the 
stippled portrait of a young man identifi ed by the legend as 'W 
Vale 23 Death Recorded 1828', reverse, stippled inscription 
'When/This you See/Remember Me/When Banished/From 
My Countr(y)/A Present For/Ann Carrier/Aged 19/1828'.   
Holed for suspension, good fi ne and rare, one of only a few 
surviving convict tokens relating to women.   

 $7,000 

 Ann Carrier was described as a housemaid and nurse at her trial in Warwick, 
England on the 9th August 1828. However, she obviously had other means 
of income as she was convicted of stealing in Birmingham 'from the person 
in a house of ill-fame'. According to the author Babette Smith in her book 
'A Cargo of Women', in which Ann has several mentions, it was not an 
uncommon crime for working women to be convicted of stealing money 
from their clients when they were in a vulnerable state.

She arrived in Sydney on the 'Princess Royal' in May 1829 and was assigned 
to Sarah Wyer before being transferred to M. Smith and then later to 
Captain H Steel.

Ann's English boyfriend (W Vale?) was long dead, buried and forgotten 
when in 1831 she applied to marry John Ward, however this union did not 
proceed. But in April 1833 she successfully married Peter Tyler a convict 
printer employed by the Sydney Monitor and who had earlier been caught 
up in a bitter campaign against the unpopular Governor Darling. Records 
show that Peter Tyler died in Sydney in July 1842 but Ann's later years 
remain a mystery. 

      

 900* 
  Convict love token,   on British 1797 penny blank, obverse 
inscribed 'Heny./Chaplin/forget me/Not' reverse inscribed 
with the numbers 1843 in the hemispheres and 'Liberty/Is/
Sweet'.   Very fi ne and rare.   

 $2,750 

      

 901* 
  Convict token,   Great Britain cartwheel penny, 1797 with 
reverse removed and impressed, 'J.MASON', small hole at 
top for suspension.   Coin poor, impression extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

 John Mason was convicted of the offence of pickpocketing a handkerchief 
in Bridge Street, Blackfriars on 9 November 1836. His trial was held at 
London's Central Criminal Court on 28 November 1836; found guilty he 
was sentenced to be Transported for Seven Years. He was one of 240 convicts 
transported on the Elphinstone, leaving on 27 May 1837, place of arrival 
being Van Diemen's Land on 2 October 1837. 

      

 902* 
  Love token,   convict probably or seaman, Great Britain 
cartwheel penny, 1797, edges hammered fl at and some 
attempt made to insert a pattern around rim, obverse, 
impressed initials, 'J.C' at top, below stippled, 'J. ?', at 
base is engraved with scroll of leaves and fl oral theme, 
reverse, impressed 'J.J(ones) stippled /L. Vale (stippled)/J.C 
impressed/J.C....... (stippled)/Birmingham(stippled).  ' Fine.   

 $150 

      

 903* 
  Love token,   hand engraved silver disc (25mm), possibly on a 
shilling, engraved on one side 'M. Turton/Feby 4 1807' and 
various naval items such as cannon, sword, fl ag, and ships 
bow, on the other side are the initials 'HCSS' and foliage.   
Very good.   

 $250 
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 904* 
  Cessation of Transportation,   1853, in white metal (58mm) 
(C.1853/2).   Scratches in fi elds, otherwise nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $150 

      

 905* 
  Victoria,   General Macarthur's medal, 1856 in bronze 
(34mm) by J.Hogarth (C.1856/1).   Edge bumps, otherwise 
very fi ne and very rare.   

 $1,000 

      

 906* 
  Burrangong Pastoral &   Agricultural Associaction, in 
bronze (38mm) by Stokes & Martin, inscribed 'Aug 22nd 
1872' 'John Fowler/Maize/in cob/1st Prize'.   Sharply struck, 
extremely fi ne and very rare.   

 $100 

    

  

 907* 
  Agricultural Society of New South Wales,   undated (1872), 
Practice with Science, in bronze (90mm) by Hardy Brothers 
London & Sydney, inscribed on reverse 'Fitzgerald & 
Prendergast/Amber Ale XXX/Sect 7/Class 8451/No. 
1223/1872'.   Unevenly toned, with verdigris spots on reverse, 
nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

 Fitzgerald and Prendergast were the owners of the Castlemaine Brewery, 
Sydney. 
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   908 
  Agricultural Society of New South Wales,   undated (1873), 
Practice with Science, in bronze (90mm) by Hardy Brothers 
London & Sydney, inscribed on reverse 'M.A.Munn/
Maizena/Class 528/1873'.   Edge bruise, cut across 'A' on 
reverse, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

    

  

 909* 
  Fine Arts Exhibition,   London, 1873, exhibitor's medal in 
gilt white metal (70mm) by G.T.Morgan, obverse, draped 
bust of Prince Albert, left, around Albert.Edward.Prince.
of.Wales.President, reverse, building facade, edge impressed 
'Melbourne Meat Preserving Company'(BHM 2964, Eimer 
1622).   Edge nicks, surface marks, nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

 The Melbourne Meat Preserving Company established in Van Ness Ave, 
Maribynong, Vic, in 1867 pioneered and developed meat processing in 
Victoria. By 1870 it was Australia's largest meat preserving company 
producing fresh and canned meat, meat extract, fertilizer, tallow, skins and 
hides. The company closed in 1888. 

    

  

 910* 
  Sydney International Exhibition,   1879, in silver (76mm) by 
J.S. & A.B.Wyon, reverse inscribed 'The hon./Saul Samuel/
C.M.G./M.L.C./Post Master General/for/services'.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne, rare and to a signifi cant recipient.   

 $1,000

See also lot 3258. 

      

 911* 
  A Merry Christmas &   A Happy New Year, in 15 carat gold 
(19mm; 5.26g) by Stokes & Martin (c1880) (C.A/17, unlisted 
in gold).   Loop broken away, otherwise good extremely fi ne 
and very rare in gold.   

 $300 
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 912* 
  Adelaide Jubilee International Exhibition,   1887, For Services, 
in bronze (75mm) by E.A.Altmann, Melbourne (C.1887/6) 
unnamed.   Dark brown, edge bump at 11 o'clock on obverse, 
extremely fi ne.   

 $130 

    

lot 913 obverse

  

 913* 
  Centennial of Australia,   1888 in bronze (51mm) by Amor, 
struck at Sydney Mint (C.1888/1) edge engraved 'Presented 
to Alex.Morton by the NSW Centennial Celebration 
Commission, August 15th 1888'.   Toned, nearly extremely 
fi ne.   

 $200 

   914 
  Exhibition of Women's Industries,   Sydney, 1888, in silver 
(39mm) (C.1888/14), with brooch pin fi tted to reverse; 
29th International Eucharistic Congress Sydney, 1928, in 
silvered bronze (40mm) (C.1928/3), with suspension ring; 
Sydney Harbour Bridge/Marcus Clark Big Store, 1932, in 
bronze (39mm) (C.1932/3); Captain Cook Bicentenary, by 
Daily Mirror, 1970, in bronze (51mm) (C.1970/25), in pack 
of issue; Centenary of Federation Medallion, for Primary 
School Students, 2001, in bronze (38mm), in pack of issue; 
also bread (3, Broken Hill, Cessnock [2]), Ice (2, Cessnock), 
Milk (1, K.J.Garnett), Manly Ferry (3), various amusement 
and advertising checks (11), noted Angus & Coote issue 
in aluminium for QEII Coronation in 1953 and Fletchers 
Golden Jubilee in gilt bronze, 1964; also Australian fl orin 
forgeries (3).   Poor - uncirculated.  (30)  

 $100 

 Ex D.J.Foster Collection. 

   915 
  The South Australian Rowing Association,   (1892), prize 
medal in bronze (42mm), reverse inscribed, 'Public Schools 
Race/1892/Won By Way College/H D Goode/Bow'; The 
Royal Agricultural and Horticultural Society of South 
Australia, (c1880s), in bronze (69mm), by J.S.&A.B.Wyon, 
unnamed; YMCA Gymnastics National Championships, 
undated, prize medals in gilt bronze, silvered bronze and 
bronze (45mm) (3), all unnamed; Frankston City Gymnastics 
Challenge Cup - Victoria, undated, in gilt bronze (49mm); 
Classic Clubs National Rhythmic Championship, 1998, in 
gilt bronze (45mm), with suspension ring, unnamed.   The 
fi rst cleaned, now re-toned, good fi ne, the second heavily 
cleaned of oxidation, the third to fi fth all with metal test cut 
on reverse and part of surface coating removed, the sixth 
with heavy dark toning on reverse, otherwise very good 
- very fi ne.  (7)  

 $80 

 Way College, was a Methodist church school at Unley, South Australia. 
It operated from 1892 until 1903 when it was closed down due to an 
amalgamation within the church.

Ex D.J.Foster Collection. 
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 916* 
  North Eastern Football Association,   prize fob medal, hand 
engraved in voided gold (probably 9ct, 3.7g, 28x22mm), no 
maker, ring top suspension, obverse inscribed 'Nth. Eastern 
Football Association/Premiers 1895/Won by/Benalla F.C.', 
reverse inscribed 'W.Leak'.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

     

 

  

 part

917* 
  Melbourne 8 Hours Anniversary Committee,   1898, in silver 
with rope surround (34mm) reverse engraved 'J.Alloway' 
beneath clasped hands, all within wreath; Freeemasons 
Homes of Victoria, Life Governor's badge, in gilt and 
enamel (27mm) by Stokes, Melb, engraved on reverse 'Mrs 
F.J.Alloway/1955'; handcrafted fob in the shape of a fi ve 
pointed star with overlay of Masonic symbols, in gold (9ct, 
49mm, 6.6g) engraved on reverse 'Presented to/Wor.Bro. 
F.J.Alloway P.M./as a mark of esteem/Oct 1st 1941'.   Very 
fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)  

 $650 

      

 918* 
  Anglican Board of Mission 60th Anniversary,   1910, in 
bronze (20x32mm), obverse A.B.M. A.D. 1850 'Thy 
Kingdom Come', reverse H.K. A.D. 1910 'Tell It Out Among 
The Heathen That The Lord Is King', not listed in Carlisle.   
Extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $70 

      

part

 919* 
  Hibernian Australasian Catholic Benefi t Society,   HACBS, in 
gold (9 carat, 29mm, 9.75g) 'Presented To/Bro.R.Lynch/by/ 
St. Marys Branch No311/H.A.C.B.S./for introducing/most 
members/1912' maker's mark on edge, also patriotic badge, 
voided coat of arms, enamelled 9 carat gold (1.51g).   Very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $300 

   920 
  A small group of commemorative medals,   C.1913/5 (brass, 
no suspender), 1949/5, 1954/4 (bronze), 1965/2 (2, bronze 
and silver), 1973/5 (aluminium) and 1988 NSW Corrective 
Service in copper (35mm); also, Australia, Legion of 
Frontiersmen, Medal of Merit, uninscribed.   Extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (8)  

 $150 

      

 921* 
  SMS Emden,   (HMAS Sydney), Captain Von Muller/Emden, 
1914 in silver (33mm) (18.14g) by Zeigler/Grunthal 
(MH.430a).   Toned, nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 102 (lot 870) and Terry Naughton 
Collection. 
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 922* 
  SMS Emden,   (HMAS Sydney), Captain Von Muller/Emden, 
1914, in silver (33mm) (17.66g) by Lauer Nuremberg 
(MH.430b; Zet.4051).   Edge bruise, otherwise toned, 
extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Terry Naughton Collection, from Status Sale 310, 23/10/14, lot 6135. 

      

 923* 
  Captain Von Mucke,   SMS Emden, 1914, Emden II, 1915 in 
silver (33mm) (17.51g) by Lauer of Nuremberg (MH.431; 
Zet.4071).   Toned, extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 1303) and Terry Naughton 
Collection. 

      

 924* 
  Mackay P.R.F.   Association A.P. and I. Show, in silver (30mm) 
by Stokes & Sons, inscribed on reverse Awarded To 'Miss 
F.Morgan./Landscape In/Oils. (Copy)/1st Prize/1922'.   
Handling and scuff marks, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne 
and scarce.   

 $150 

 Miss Florie Morgan was also awarded 1st prize in 1915 for Pen Painting 
- Noble Numismatics Sale 98 (lot 2045). 

   925 
  N.   & N.W. Districts Racing Association, Clerk's metal badge 
for 1925-26, struck in copper (30x21mm), by Simes, Sydney, 
ring top suspension, '44' stamped on back.   Some corrosion, 
otherwise fi ne.   

 $50 

   926 
  Medals and medalets,   1928 to 1955 period, incl. 1928 
Eucharistic Congress in silver (40mm), (C.1928/3); Portland 
Centenary 1934, (C.1934/8); Visit of Duke of Gloucester 
1934, (C.H/4, C.A/15 with brooch mount); Emu Wines 
(C.1935/3); and others (C.1935/8, 1936/1, 1936/5, 1938/4, 
1945/5, 1955/3, C/5).   Extremely fi ne.  (12)  

 $70 

      

 927* 
  Police Long Service and Good Conduct Medal,   (EIIR Dei 
Gratia). F.D.Pickett. Engraved.   In case of issue, ribbon 
damaged, medal uncirculated.   

 $140 

 In the Advocate newspaper, Burnie, 7 May 1938, p10 it was reported that 
on the recommendation of the Commissioner of Police that Constable 
F.D.Pickett was appointed Truant Offi cer for the Waratah District in Western 
Tasmania. 

   928 
  Australia's 150th Anniversary,   1938 in oxidised silver plate 
(57mm) by Amor (C.1938/1).   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $120 

 Ex Terry Naughton Collection, from Strand Coins, 15/8/12. 

    

  

lot 929  part
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929* 
  British Empire Games Sydney,   1938, Medal of the Winners, 
in gilt (63mm octagonal), engraver, D.E.Horden, by Stokes, 
Melb., unnamed; also Australia's 150th Anniversary, 1938, 
in silvered bronze (58mm), by Amor (C.1938/7).   The second 
with rubbing on high spots, otherwise uncirculated.  (2)  

 $350 

   930 
  Geelong Numismatic Society,   1966-2001, Decimal Currency, 
1966 (2) in sterling silver and bronze (C.1966/18)(cased); 
Victoria 150 Years, 1985 (4) in brass, bronze, antique 
bronze and silvered (C.1985/84); 150 Years of European 
Settlement at Geelong, 1986 (2) in sterling silver and bronze 
(C.1986/29); Bicentennial, 1988 (2) in sterling silver and 
bronze (C.unlisted); GNS 25th Anniversary, 1990, silvered; 
50th Anniversary of the end of WWII, 1995 (2) silvered and 
bronze; Centenary of Federation, 2001, silvered; Australian 
Coin Associates, in silver (2)(50mm), Leaders of World War II 
and Sesqui-Centenary of Governor Macquarie, 1967; NAA, 
2005, Sydney (41mm) silvered; Australia, 2009, in bronze 
(38mm).   Good extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (18)  

 $200 

    

 

   

 931* 
  Captain Cook,   Bicentenary of Discovery, 1970 in .750 
fi ne gold (32mm, 44mm) by the Royal Australian Mint 
for Matthey Garrett (C.1970/36, 37).   In case of issue with 
certifi cate, 735, FDC.  (2)  

 $2,400 

   932 
  Royal Visit,   1970, proof gold two medallion set (18ct, 1.5 
troy ounce, 38mm, total weight 3 troy ounces) by Matthey 
Garrett (C.1970/59, 60).   In case of issue with certifi cate, 
nearly FDC.  (2)  

 $3,250 

     

   

 933* 
  The Royal Visit,   1970 in .750 fi ne gold (38mm) by Matthey 
Garrett (C.1970/59, 60).   In case of issue with certifi cate, 
735, FDC.  (2)  

 $3,000 

   934 
  Medallions,   commemorative and award, several for Captain 
Cook 1970, including ANS in aluminium, 1886 medalets 
(C.1866/5+9) and copper issue of the Copley prize medal; 
two or three cased.   Fair - uncirculated.  (48)  

 $500 
 Ex Dr.W.J.D.Mira Collection. 

   935 
  First Victoria and Queensland Stamps,   undated, in 18ct gold 
(0.64oz), set of two by Matthey Garrett (C./-).   In case of 
issue with certifi cate 0001, FDC.   

 $900 

     

   

 936* 
  Royal Visit,   Opening of Opera House, 1973, set of two in 
18ct gold (46.65g) by Matthey Garrett, edge numbered 0001 
(C.1973/16 and 17).   In offi cial case of issue with certifi cate 
0001, FDC.   

 $2,000 
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   937 
  Royal Visit,   1973, Opening of the Sydney Opera House, 
proof gold two medallion set (18ct, 23.4g, 32mm, combined 
weight 46.65g) by Matthey Garrett (C.1973/16, 17).   In case 
of issue with certifi cate, nearly FDC.   

 $1,600 

   938 
  The Australian State Medals,   (1976) set of six proof sterling 
silver medals (35g each), issued by Stokes.   Housed in a 
frame with slip case, back cover of frame missing but with 
replacement, with certifi cate, medals FDC.  (6)  

 $120 

   939 
  Elizabeth II,   1977 silver proof medal and stamps set, 
commemorating Her Majesty's Silver Jubilee Visit; 1988 
commemorative medallion; PNCs, fifty cents, 1994 
International Year of The Family (10); silver coat pins (2).   
In packs and cases of issue with certifi cates, uncirculated 
- FDC.  (14)  

 $120 

   940 
  To Commemorate 50th Stonehaven Cup,   12ft Cadet Dinghy, 
1979, set of two medals (50mm) by Stokes Melb, one in 
silvered bronze and one in bronze (C.1979/16), only 139 
issued.   In case of issue with issue card, uncirculated.  (2)  

 $50 

    

  

lot 941  part

941* 
  The Coolangatta Gold,   (1984), prize medal in gilt bronze 
(65mm), unnamed; another identical but with suspension lug 
fi tted, reverse inscribed, 'Geoff Houldsworth' (race sponsor 
executive, not a competitor); various enamelled cuffl inks, 
tiepins, badges including club and school badges, also a few 
tokens and medals and a N.S.W. Rugby Football League 
Schoolboy Referee's badge, by A.J.Parkes, Brisbane.   Mostly 
fi ne - uncirculated.  (approx 40)  

 $150 

 The Coolangatta Gold was a surf race from Surfer's Paradise to Coolangatta 
and back which was conceived by Peter Schrek in 1984 when he was writing 
a movie featuring the talents of surfi ng ironman legend, Grant Kenny. The 
race was to be the dramatic climax to the movie. From this idea, an actual 
race was staged with prize money to the winner and a medal. Only the winner 
received a medal and this medal was not issued again. The medals offered 
above were specimens held by the sponsor and the named one bears the 
name of one of the sponsor's executives. Although many notable ironmen 
competed, the relatively unknown 18-year old Guy Leech from Manly Surf 
Lifesaving Club was the winner. 

   942 
  Australian Bicentennial,   the offi cial set of six proof sterling 
silver medals (71g each) by the Royal Australian Mint, 1988, 
over 12.5 ounces ASW.   In case of issue, some foxing on lid 
lining, medals FDC.  (6)  

 $250 

   943 
  The Australian Collection,   gold plated silver stamp replicas 
(24), 1788-1988 by Hallmark.   In case of issue with certifi cate 
No 2582 and descriptive book, FDC.  (24)  

 $300 

   944 
  Coca Cola sovereigns,   1997.   In cases of issue with certifi cates, 
5556, 9, FDC.  (2)  

 $700 

   945 
  Swimming,   selection of swimming prize medals, Hurstville 
Amateur Swimming Club noted, also London Banks 
Amateur Swimming Assn prize medals in silver (27mm), 
1923; another, 1926; London Schools Swimming Association 
(41x30mm), 1927.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (9)  

 $70 

   946 
  Elizabeth II,   medal set, Vietnam 50 years Courage-Service-
Mateship, colour printed silver plated medals, made by the 
Military shop, six medals; Elizabeth II, Royal Australia Mint, 
commemorative coins, Australia at War, A history of courage 
sacrifi ce and mateship, Boer War & WW1, WW2, Post 1945 
Confl icts.   Extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (2 parts)  

 $180 
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 947* 
  Police Force of Victoria,   Plain Clothes, identification 
medallion in nickel (35.5mm), pierced with ring top 
suspension, c1902-1947, by Stokes & Sons Melb, obverse, 
the Imperial Crown surrounded by a circular title band with 
the words 'Police Force of Victoria', reverse, numeral '7', 
surrounded by a laurel wreath.   Very fi ne and rare.   

 $350 

 Identifi cation medallions were issued to men serving in Plain Clothes and in 
the Criminal Investigation Branch (C.I.B) c1902-1947. This type replaced 
the larger size issue used during the reign of Queen Victoria. 

    

  

 948* 
  Australian Security Intelligence Organization,   in bronze 
(50mm) for length of service, unnamed.   In case of issue, 
uncirculated.   

 $200 

   949 
  Fed Storemen &   Packers Union of Australia, enamel badge 
(Smith 337); Budgerigar Council of Australia enamel badge; 
N.S.W. Gould League of Bird Lovers badge (enamel missing); 
Sunbeams enamel badge (2, different types) (Sunbeams Radio 
Club); Tinnies for Sydney Harbour Bridge (no pin) and WWI 
patriotic badge; Air Force Association enamel badge (KC); 
Royal Australian Navy Reserves enamel badge (KC); Aust 
Legion Ex-Servicemen & Women enamel badge (KC); RSL 
enamel badge (3 fi gure type) (QC); Naval Association of 
Australia pin (KC).   Very good - extremely fi ne.  (12)  

 $50 

    

 

lot  950 (part) next page
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 part

950* 
  Victoria,   Orpheus Lodge No.394, 1921-1937, Masonic 
medals and memorabilia, to Wor. Bro. Robert Dennis Cook, 
including Foundation Medal in sterling silver and enamel, 
engraved on bars 'Foundation/Consecrated', 'Member/30th 
October 1925' and on reverse 'Bro.R.D.Cook/Foundation 
Secretary'; Orpheus Founder, handcrafted medal in gold 
(9ct), engraved on reverse 'Presented to/Wor Bro.Robert 
Dennis Cook I.P.M./As a mark of Esteem/by the Brethren/of 
Orpheus Lodge No.394 V.C./28.10.30; Foundation Secretary, 
handcrafted medal in gold (9ct) engraved on reverse 
'Presented to/Bro.R.D.Cook/by the offi cers & Members/of 
the/Orpheus Lodge /as a mark of Esteem/26.10.26'; together 
with apron, certifi cates (3) named to Robert Dennis Cook; 
Proceedings Book, Grand Lodge of Victoria, 1929, other 
smaller booklets (6) on Rituals, Constitution, By-Laws, 
Information; Programmes (17) including Consecration of 
the Lodge and Installation, 30th October 1925; Menu for 
the Banquet for Lord Somers, 20th March 1930; Notices; 
Greeting cards; leather pouch, gold blocked 'Bro.R.D.Cook/
Thespian Lodge No.232'; also three other Masonic medals, 
in gilt, gold plate over silver, and gilt and enamel, the last 
R.A.O.B. China Province, with bars Hong Kong, Three 
Nines 8258. Housed in brown leather case and certifi cates 
in a tube, apron with tears to crossgrain, fi ne - good very 
fi ne.   (70 items)   

 $280 

 The Orpheus Lodge No.394 was established in Victoria in 1925 as a daylight 
Lodge to cater for those Brethren who could not attend Masonic meetings 
in the evenings such as those employed in the entertainment industry, media 
and shiftworkers. 

      

 951* 
  Masonic Lodge jewel,   PAFSOA (Protestant Alliance Friendly 
Society of Australia), handcrafted Past Worshipful Grand 
Master jewel in 9ct gold (11.72g) with pin back brooch bar, 
reverse inscribed, 'Presented to/Bro.W.J.Carpenter P.W.G.M./
For Services as/Worshipful Grand Master/10-10-34 - 14-10-
36/N.S.W. Grand Council'.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $220 

   952 
  A collection of medalets and some medallions on nine plastic 
pages,   1879-1965 period, mostly twentieth century, includes 
Amor's 1953 medalet series including lead trials (3), the 
1953 obverse with C.1966/5 obverse as reverse, 1970 Cook 
obverse and reverse.   Fair - nearly uncirculated.  (245)  

 $500 

 Ex Dr.W.J.D.Mira Collection. 
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 part

953* 
  Medalets,   1880-1991, includes Empire Day (C.A/10) 
(2), Billi Rex (C.B/2), Duke of Gloucester Visit (C.H/4), 
Thorbeckes Cigarettes Prize winner Melbourne Exhibition 
(C.1880/17), Newcastle (C.1897/79), Coolgardie Intl. 
Exhibition (C.1899/8), Federation by Fairfax and Roberts 
(C.1901/4), Transvaal War (C.1899-1900/1), War Declared 
4.8.14 (C.1914/10), Gippsland Hospital Jubilee (C.1916/3), 
Coronation 1911 Ashfi eld Demonstration (C.1911/24).   All 
described in 2x2 holders, mostly extremely fi ne - uncirculated, 
several pieces ex Carlisle.  (40)  

 $600 

     

  

  

  

   

part

 954* 
  Medalets,   1887-1981, a wide selection, including Hampton 
Shire (C.1887/77), British Transvaal War (C.1899-00/6), 
United Sunday Schools (C.1897/71), Brisbane Intl. Exhibition 
(C.1897/77), Coronation Edward VII (C.1902/6, 7, 12, 25), 
City of Footscray (C.1909/1), Newtown Jubilee (C.1912/2), 
War Declared S.A.C.T. & W. Carnival (C.1914/10), Royal 
Visit Queensland (C.1920/2), Prince of Wales Visit by Stokes 
(C.1920/5), another, no maker's name (C.1920/5), another, 
with original pin (C.1920/11), Agricultural Society's Show 
1925 (C.1922/3 (1925) (c)), Coronation 1937 Tamworth 
(C.1937/24), Coronation of GVI Burwood (C.1937/33), 
Enfi eld (C.1937/35), Kogarah (C.1937/38), Bacchus Marsh 
(C.1937/70), Manly Victory (C.1945/7), Mallee Childrens 
Holiday (C.1947/2), City of Brighton (C.1953/4), City of 
Sandringham (C.1953/5), City of Collingwood Centenary 
(C.1955/4), Blue Mountains Council (C.1963/8), Cook Bi-
Centenary State Bank sterling silver (C.1970/22), Mudgee 
Sesquicentenary (C.1971/4, 2575 struck), Rockdale 
Centenary (C.1971/9, no hole - 12 struck).   All described in 
2x2 holders, mostly extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (103)  

 $950 
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   955 
  Medalets,   1900-c1970s, an accumulation in assorted sizes 
and metals, includes Federation, Coronations, Jubilees, 
Centenaries, Royal Visits.   Many have been cleaned, some 
holed at top, poor - good very fi ne.  (181)  

 $200 

   956 
  Royal Visits,   1920-1988, souvenir medalets, lapel and tin 
badges, tie pins, includes Communications badge, 1954; 
badge and tie pin for H.M.Y.Britannia in gilt and enamel; 
also bottle opener, 1954; car badge; Coronation badges (8).   
Good - extremely fi ne.  (95)  

 $200 

   957 
  Medalets,   a selection of mostly modern issues, includes Silver 
City Comet/50th Anniversary 1937-1987 (C.1987/23); Stokes 
& Sons Pty Ltd, 100 years, Melbourne 1956 (C.1956/9); 
Kodak Holey Dollar (C.1988/18); James Hardie 1000, 1981 
(C.1981/28); Advance Australia, 1977, kangaroo in centre, 
reverse similar but koala design, aluminium bronze? (26mm) 
by Amor (ex Carlisle, in his holder); Halley's Comet 1986; 
others in packages of issue and loose.   Mostly extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (18)  

 $120 

 Advance Australia not in Carlisle. 

      

 part

958* 
  Medalets,   numismatic societies, 1949-1991, includes 
Australian Numismatic Society (C.1949/3, 1955/1 (2), 
1966/13 aluminium (2), bronze (2), 1966/15 silver (2) and 
bronze), Sydney Coin Club (C.1965/4), Numismatic Assocn 
of Vic. (C.1964/4), Bendigo Dist. Coin Club (C.1966/1), 
Illawarra Coin Club (C.1966/3 bronze and silver), Newcastle 
Numismatic Soc. (C.1966/7), Bathurst Stamp & Coin 
Club (C.1988/-), Tasmanian Numismatic Society, 1991 in 
aluminium bronze.   All described in 2x2 holders, mostly 
uncirculated.  (20)  

 $300 

   959 
  Medalets,   from 1897 to recent, includes bread tokens, 
Kurri Kurri (4), Toronto (2) and Lithgow (2); noted Boy 
Charles medal and J.Irwin Cape Town halfpenny, 1879.   
Fine - uncirculated.  (42)  

 $100 

   960 
  Assorted medals,   badges and tokens, bread tokens in 
aluminium for Lithgow (8); Sydney Harbour Bridge, 1932 
brass pin back badge; voided pair of 1910 threepences and 
stick pin mounted to shield 'Mother' and Defence Medal to 
NX 55099 A.G.B.Fowler; also John Andreas, Melbourne 
penny token, 1862 (Andrews 13).   Fair - extremely fi ne.  
(36)  

 $100 

     

  

   

 part

961* 
  Royal Agricultural Society of N.S.W.,   group of badges and 
medals including Member, Lady Members Ladys Badge, 
Lady Members/Gentlemans Badge, Guests, For Service, 
Members Child (leather), Supporter; various medalets and 
souvenir badges, including 1923, 1925, 1948 and 1953; a 
large (35mm) undated medal (C.-) depicting a kangaroo and 
the legend 'Of the Easter Show, Sydney' many different dates 
from 1923-2009, a wide selection.   Nearly all extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (33)  

 $150 
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 part

962* 
  Post Master General (P.M.G.),   tokens, checks, badges and 
related items, includes P.M.G. Mail Branch, Melbourne 
(shield shaped); another, Mail Branch Station Duties 
(Melbourne); South Australia, telephone test token, '1900'; 
Western Australia No. 1077; another, Post Offi ce Telegraph's 
Messengers token; P.M.G. dept tag or check; various badges 
including postal institute Carnival, 1972 Queensland.   Mostly 
fi ne - very fi ne.  (11)  

 $100 

    

 

         

 part

963* 
  Advertising,   company badges includes Grace Bros Centenary 
1885-1985; Howard Auto Cultivators, pale blue, dark blue, 
red enamel all by Amor; 'G.U.' (Greater Union Theatres); 
The Smith Family; Yates Security Services, Sydney; Hobby 
Tex; Shell; Hamiltons Wines, Paddington; Imperial Chemical 
Industries; Speedo; Cottee's Quality Controller badge in 
aluminium (37mm); Clayton Joel & Co, King Street, Melb. 
'Multi Color Gas' sign, oval (60x38mm); J.P.Henry, Uralla 
NSW 'Federal' (60mm).   Mostly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  
(19)  

 $130 
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 part

964* 
  Masonic,   medals, badges, pins and related items, NSW 
Masonic Club, various types and dates 1933/34 - 1965 
membership badges, passes, unity badges NSW; Odd-Fellows 
Western Australia; Frank Whiddon Masonic Homes of NSW 
Life Member; Lane Cove R.A.C. penny with ribbon and pin; 
City of Coburg (50 years); Highland Society (2); religious? 
chain with eight badges attached to original ribbon; also, 
a letter from the United Grand Lodge, Leichhardt dated 
28.11.1930.   A wide selection, mostly very fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (35)  

 $220     

 965 
  Casino,   gaming tokens (18), plus various related items 
including players cards (3), advertising material and a foldout 
postcard of Wrestpoint Casino (5).   Mostly fi ne - extremely 
fi ne.  (26)  

 $70 

   966 
  Casino and gaming tokens,   a group of early tokens and chips 
used in Australia (8), plus a selection of modern Australian 
casino tokens (20).   Mostly fi ne - uncirculated, all different.  
(28)  

 $100 

   967 
  Accumulation of Charity stick pins and badges,   all in 
'Craven'A' tin.   Fine - extremely fi ne.  (approx 200)  

 $100 

     

  

   

 part

968* 
  Royal Life Saving Society,   a group of bronze and other 
medallions, various types, sizes and dates, 1910-1969 (16), 
gilt and enamel 'Award of Merit' (33mm) noted; Surf Life 
Saving Assn. of Australia (6).   Fine - extremely fi ne, mostly 
very fi ne.  (22)  

 $100 

     

 969* 
  New South Wales Ambulance,   red, white and blue enamel 
badge (45mm) by G.A.Miller, Sydney.   Extremely fi ne, a large 
impressive badge.   

 $100 
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 part

970* 
  NSW Tramways,   cap badges, Conductor (blue); Dept. of 
Road Transport and Tramways, Starter (large red voided); 
Dept. of Road Transport, Omnibus Services (silvered centre); 
another (bronze centre); Dept. of Government Transport 
(oval, dark blue with crown); P.T.C (Public Transport 
Commission) of NSW (oval pale blue).   Very good - extremely 
fi ne.  (7)  

 $150 

     

  

 part

971* 
  Transport,   medals and badges, bus, tram, train and ferry, 
includes Barr's Bus Service; Artarmon Bus Service - free 
travel pass; Goulburn Valley, Driver Training Complex; 
Randwick Omnibus Institute; Hartwell Motorcycle Club, 50 
years Transport Employees Institute A.C.T. 1979 (75mm); 
Standard Gauge Raillink, Sydney to Perth, inaugural train 
23 Feb 1970 (23mm) encased in fi rst day cover (medal not in 
Carlisle); NSW Tramways Conductor's Badge; The Canberra 
Tradesmens Union Club Member Badges (with tram design) 
(9).   Mostly very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (35)  

 $100 

   972 
  Assortment of badges and medals,   made in brass, some in 
gold gilt, enamelled.   Uncirculated.  (27)  

 $180 

   973 
  Marching Girls Competition badges,   New South Wales, 
mostly in enamelled metal, 1960-1970s, some for Queensland.   
Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (approx 300)  

 $300 
 Sold with a detailed typed listing of 125 different. 

   OLYMPICS 

     

 

  974* 
  Melbourne Olympics Offi cial's Badge,   1956, XVI Olympiad, 
badge in gilt bronze and enamel (31x52mm), by K.G.Luke, 
Melbourne, impressed 225 on reverse, vertical pin-back, 
with attached offi cial 5-colour ribbon and behind a longer 
green satin ribbon stamped 'O.C.' (Organising Committee); 
also Australian Olympian badge in gilt bronze and enamel 
(18x29mm), with suspension loop, by Stokes, reverse 
inscribed, 'L.E.Duff', attached to green and gold wrist cord.   
Extremely fi ne and scarce.  (2)  

 $750 

 Alderman Leslie Edye Duff, the Mayor of Woollahra Council in Sydney was 
a member of the Organising Committee for the 1956 Melbourne Olympics. 
He was also President of the Board of Fire Commissioners of NSW, appointed 
on 3 December 1956. 
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  975* 
  Melbourne 1956 Olympics,   offi cially approved car badge 
with crest of City of Melbourne above Olympic rings, in 
chrome and enamel (115mm x 100mm) by H.R.Hobson Pty 
Ltd, Melbourne.   Uncirculated and as such very scarce.   

 $150 

   976 
  Olympics,   Sydney 2000, explanatory book set, descriptions 
on all Olympic sports, held in hardened plastic box 
with lid, having two buckles, carry handle on top, (25); 
Olympics, Sydney 2000, Paralympics, explanatory book set, 
descriptions on all Paralympic sports, (19 sports + village 
guide); Olympics, Sydney 2000, offi cial report of the XXVII 
Olympiad, three volumes, two books, one CD.   Extremely 
fi ne.  (3)  

 $350 

   THE WILLIAM JOHN (BILL) BURKE COLLECTION 
OF FIRE BRIGADE MEMORABILIA

Bill Burke was born on 27th December 1937 in Edinburgh, 
Scotland. At the age of 13 with his father, mother, brother 
and sister, he migrated to Hobart, Tasmania arriving on 4th 
January 1950.  

He turned 20 years old (on the 27th December 1957) and 
two weeks later on 11th January 1958 joined the Hobart 
Fire Brigade as a partly paid volunteer fi reman (fi re fi ghter). 
On 21st July 1958, he joined the Hobart Fire Brigade as a 
permanent Fireman Third Class. Three years later he passed 
his exams as a First Class Fireman.  

On 3rd November 1973 Bill having passed the exam was 
promoted to Station Offi cer and on 23rd February 1984 to 
Superintendent.  

In 1979 Tasmania became the fi rst State to have one fi re service 
when the Urban Permanent and Urban Paid Volunteers joined 
the Rural Fire Board who managed the Country Volunteer 
Brigades, all unpaid volunteers comprising approximately 
250 brigades and 3,000 volunteers. They all became one 
service, same uniforms, training, welfare, equipment, radios 
and telephone system.  

On 21st August 1995 Bill became District Offi cer of the 
Midlands District and transferred to Bothwell, close to the 
centre of Tasmania. The district has the Central Highlands, 
mostly inaccessible mountains, sheep and cattle, properties, 
much logging and in winter, snow down to 400 metres. 
As District Offi cer Bill was responsible for 26 volunteer 
brigades, including training, discipline, uniforms, arson 
investigation, fi re control and fi re fi ghting.  

Bill recalls that of all the incidents he attended the 'Black 
Tuesday' of 7th February 1967 still remains with him today. 
The southern part of Tasmania was devastated and many 
thousands of buildings and homes were destroyed, 64 people 
lost their lives.   

He received the National Medal on 2nd January 1971 and 
has 3 bars for 25, 35 and 45 years service. On 1st January 
1994 Bill received the Australian Fire Service Medal. He also 
has the National Service Medal (1939-1960), Anniversary 
of National Service Medal (1951-1972), The Australian 
Defence Medal, Citizens Military Forces Reserve and 
Territorial Forces Conscript Medal and the Hobart Fire 
Brigade 125 Years Service Medal.  

Bill retired on 31st July 2008 but continues on as a volunteer 
member with the Tasmania Fire Service Museum Brigade 
where they restore old fi re engines, such as a fully operational 
1911 Leyland turntable ladder, a 1924 Garford and many 
other old appliances. Currently he is close to serving 60 
years, being 70 when he retired and having served a record 
50 years as a permanent operational fi re fi ghter.  

We are pleased to offer the following collection (lots 977 
- 1086 ) on behalf of Bill, put together over the past sixty 
years: 

   977 
  National Fire Brigades Union,   1893, International fi re 
tournament & exhibition, London, in bronze.   Very fi ne.   

 $180 
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 978* 
  Royal Society for the Protection of Life from Fire,   1895, 
in silver, for duty and honour, named to, George Tidwell 
Frensham, 3rd November 1895.   Very Fine.   

 $180 

 The Society maintains, in different parts of London, 73 fi re-escape stations, 
usually at distances of about half a mile from each other. At each station 
there is a fi re-escape, attended throughout the night by a conductor well 
instructed in its use, and provided with all necessary implements. From 
1843 to March 31, 1861, the Society's fi re-escapes have attended no less 
than 5,211 fi res, and rescued 670 lives. 

     

 979* 
  Royal Society for the Protection of Life from Fire,   1895, 
in copper, for duty and honour, named to Henry Gregory 
Clerkenwell, 25th August 1895.   Very Fine.   

 $140 

 The Society maintains, in different parts of London, 73 fi re-escape stations, 
usually at distances of about half a mile from each other. At each station 
there is a fi re-escape, attended throughout the night by a conductor well 
instructed in its use, and provided with all necessary implements. From 
1843 to March 31, 1861, the Society's fi re-escapes have attended no less 
than 5,211 fi res, and rescued 670 lives. 

   980 
  London County Council Jubilee medal,   1897, in brass, on 
obverse, Victoria Regina with a bust of her in the centre, on 
reverse, London County Council Metropolitan fi re brigade 
1897, in centre on reverse, Jubilee of her Majesty Queen 
Victoria with a crown and wreath surrounding it, named to, 
John E Davis; Coronation medal, 1902, in brass, on obverse, 
Edwardvs VII Rex Imperator, on reverse, L.C.C.M.F.B, 
Coronation his Majesty King Edward VII 1902, crown 
underneath, named to, John E Davis; London Fire Brigade 
Coronation medal, 1911, in silver, on reverse, Georgivs V 
Rex Et Ind Imp, named to, Station Offi cer J.E Davies; London 
Fire Brigade service medal, ornately designed suspension 
bar, on obverse, horse drawn fi re brigade wagon, on reverse, 
Awarded by the London County Council for good service, 
named to, J.E Davies.   Fine to Very fi ne.  (4)  

 $750 

   981 
  London County Council Jubilee medal,   1897, in brass, on 
obverse, Victoria Regina with a bust of her in the centre, on 
reverse, London County Council Metropolitan fi re brigade 
1897, in centre on reverse, Jubilee of her Majesty Queen 
Victoria with a crown and wreath surrounding it, named to, 
John E Davis; Coronation medal, 1902, in brass, on obverse, 
Edwardvs VII Rex Imperator, on reverse, Metropolitan 
police.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $240 

     

 982* 
  London Service Medal,   1899, long service, twenty years, 
made in silver, named to, Fireman Z.Oakes, on obverse, 
horse drawn fi re engine with helmet above.   Fine.   

 $180 
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 983* 
  Fireman competition medals,   circa 1901-1910, event winning 
medals, in silver, named to A.H Hayman.   Very fi ne.  (6)  

 $300 

   984 
  Coronation Medal,   1902, in brass, on obverse, Edwardvs 
VII Rex Imperator, on reverse, L.C.C.M.F.B, Coronation his 
Majesty King Edward VII 1902, crown underneath, named 
to, P.C.S.Sargent.   Fine.   

 $220 

   985 
  Coronation medal,   1902, in brass, on obverse, Edwardvs 
VII Rex Imperator, on reverse, L.C.C.M.F.B, Coronation his 
Majesty King Edward VII 1902, crown underneath, named 
to, Alfred E Wood; National Fire Brigades Association, long 
service, ten years, in bronze, named to, Aneurin Williams.   
Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $250 

     

 986* 
  National Fire Brigades Association,   1907, long service, in 
silver, named to, Maidenhead Fire Brigade, twenty four 
years.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $180 

    

987* 
  London Fire Brigade Medal,   long service, in bronze, ornately 
designed suspension bar, unmarked.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $240 
 Very rare, specimen. 
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988* 
  Fire Brigade Parade Medal,   London, 1908, on obverse, 
G.L.B Royal Review, on reverse, Lambeth Conference June 
27th 1908.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

 A very scarce medal. 

    

989* 
  London Private Fire Brigades Association,   long service and 
good conduct medal with ribbon and buckle bar, in bronze.   
Very fi ne.   

 $160 

    

  

part

 990* 
  National Fire Brigades Union,   long service, ten years, fi ve 
years clasp, in bronze; National Fire Brigades Association, 
long service, twenty years, in sterling silver, hallmarked on 
reverse; National Fire Brigades Union, 1908, long service, 
tens years, fi ve year clasps (2), in bronze, named to, S.Harmer.   
Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $350 
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 991* 
  Fireman's Competition medal,   1909, in sterling silver, 
hallmarks on reverse, named to, R.H & S.Rogers. Cliftonville 
F.B, on obverse, a scene of fi remen fi ghting a blaze with a St 
George cross above.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

   992 
  London Fire Brigade Coronation Medal,   1911, in silver, on 
reverse, Georgivs V Rex Et Ind Imp, named to, P.C J.McRae; 
replica Fire Service Medal, for exemplary service, in silver.   
Very fi ne.  (2) 

 $220 

   993 
  National Fire Brigade Union,   1912 long service, twenty 
years, in sterling silver, named to Superintendant T.E.Davies 
by Lindfi eld District Fire Brigade, in original case with felt 
liner and paperwork belonging to T.E.Davies.   Very fi ne.   

 $300 

   994 
  Liverpool Shipwreck and Humane Society,   1914, in silver, 
named to, Mr. George Davey S.S.Ceramic for Gallant service 
at Cape Town 15th October 1914.   Fine.   

 $150 

   995 
  National Service Medal,   number 71873, in sterling silver, in 
original blue case with felt liner, gold leaf inlay decorating 
lid, the Royal British Legion on the inside of case lid.   
Uncirculated.   

 $300 

     

 part

996* 
  National Fire Brigade Association,   Long Service Medal, ten 
years service, in bronze, named to John.R.Roberts; National 
Fire Brigade Union, Long Service Medal, ten years service, in 
bronze, named to, William.E.Strickland.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $240 

   

997* 
  National Fire Brigades Association,   Long Service, ten years 
service, fi ve year clasp, in bronze, named to R.E Taylor, 
Erith Fire Brigade; National Fire Brigades Association, Long 
Service Medal, twenty years service made in silver, named to, 
Robert E Taylor; British Fire Services Association, 1933, long 
service, twenty years, in silver, named to, Fireman Robert E 
Taylor.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $340 
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 998* 
  Jubilee medal,   1935, King George and Queen Mary jubilee 
medal, in silver, on obverse, George and Queen Mary May VI 
MCMXXXV, on reverse, 1910-1935 and GRI.   Very fi ne.   

 $50 

   999 
  George VI Coronation medal,   1937, in silver, on obverse, 
busts of Queen Elizabeth and King George VI, on reverse, 
George VI, Queen Elizabeth, GRI (Royal cypher) with crown 
above, crowned 12 may 1937.   Very fi ne.   

 $50 

   1000 
  National Safety Council,   1939-1945, in sterling silver, 
freedom from accidents competition with nine date bars 
on ribbon including fi ve years free from accidents medal.   
Very fi ne.   

 $50 

     

 1001* 
  Defence Medal,   1939-1945, original mailing box, ribbon and 
medal separate within box, unnamed .  Uncirculated.   

 $50 

 Delivery box to Mr A.G.Short at South Edinburgh and letter dated 14 May 
1946 from National Fire Service, South Eastern Area, Scotland, approving 
of the claim for the medal. 

    

1002* 
  National Fire Brigades Union,   long service, ten years, fi ve 
years clasp, in bronze.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   1003 
  National Fire Brigade Union,   long service, twenty years, fi ve 
year clasps (3), in sterling silver, named to, H.N.Collet by 
Worthing F.B, in original case with felt liner.   Very fi ne.   

 $300 

   1004 
  National Fire Brigade Association,   long service, five 
years, fi ve year clasp, 10 year clasp, in bronze, named to 
J.W.Hogarth by Bridlington Fire Brigade; Austrian service 
medal, long service, twenty fi ve years service, in bronze; 
National Fire Brigade Association, long service, ten years, in 
bronze, named to Lawrence Rider.   Extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $350 

   1005 
  National Fire Brigade Association,   long service, ten years 
service, in bronze, named to Harold.H.Oger; National Fire 
Brigade Union, long service, ten years service, in bronze.   
Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $240 
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 part

1006* 
  National Fire Brigades Association,   long service, ten year 
service medal, made in bronze, named to, Frimley & 
Camberley UDC Fire Brigade; long service, ten year service 
medal, made in bronze, named to, Sydney G Collis; long 
service, ten year service medal, made in bronze.   Fine to 
very fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

     

 1007* 
  National Fire Brigade Association,   in silver, long service, 
twenty years, fi ve years clasps (2), named to John W Hocarth.   
Very fi ne.   

 $180 

     

 1008* 
  Glasgow Fire Brigade,   long service, twenty years, fi ve year 
clasps (2), in sterling silver, ornately designed suspension 
bar, named to, John W Aitken, hallmarked on reverse.   Very 
fi ne.   

 $180 

   1009 
  Meritorious Fire brigade service medal,   in sterling silver, 
for meritorious service; Gallantry medal, in bronze; Service 
medal, in silver, long service and good conduct.   Very fi ne.  
(3)  

 $320 

 Birmingham group of three medals for long service, gallantry in the line of 
duty and meritorious and notable acts. 

   1010 
  Fire Brigade Exemplary Service Medal,   in silver with ribbon, 
on reverse, Elizabeth II Dei Gratia Regina F.D.   Fine.   

 $100 

   1011 
  Fire service medal,   for exemplary service, in silver, named 
to, sub offi cer Raymond.C.Rhodes.   Very fi ne.   

 $150 

   1012 
  Firemen's Gallantry medal,   in bronze, for gallant service.   
Very fi ne.   

 $120 
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   1013 
  Miniature medal,   1953, Coronation of Queen Elizabeth II, 
in silver; Birmingham Fire brigade miniature, long service, 
twenty years, in silver; Miniature medal, 1937, Coronation 
of King George VI, in silver; Miniature medal, Queens 
fi re service, for distinguished fi re service, in metal, nickel 
plated; Replica Miniature medal, for exemplary fi re service, 
in metal, nickel plated; Miniature medal, Jubilee of Queen 
Victoria, 1897, in brass; Miniature medal, for exemplary 
police service, in silver; Miniature medal, 1953, Coronation 
of Queen Elizabeth II, in cupronickel; Miniature medal, for 
Civil defence, in metal, nickel plated; Miniature medal, for 
long and effi cient service, London salvage Corps L.S.&.G.C, 
in silver.   Very fi ne.  (10)  

 $300 

   1014 
  Miniature medal,   for distinguished fi re service, in metal, 
nickel plated; Miniature medal, for exemplary service, in 
metal, nickel plated; Miniature medal, for long service 
and good conduct, Colonial police forces, in silver; 
Miniature medal, air effi ciency award, in silver; Miniature 
medal, 1939-1945, WWII defence, in metal, nickel plated; 
Miniature medal, French fi reman's national federation, 
members honour, in brass with gold gilt; Miniature medal, 
for distinguished service, in metal, nickel plated; Miniature 
medal, distinguished police service, in metal, nickel plated; 
Miniature medal, for long service and good conduct in 
the army, in silver; Miniature medal, 1953, Coronation of 
Queen Elizabeth II, in metal, nickel plated; Miniature medal, 
association of professional fi re brigade offi cers for long 
service, in silver; Miniature medal, naval general service, in 
silver.   Very fi ne.  (12)  

 $350 

   1015 
  Miniature medal,   1977, Jubilee of Queen Elizabeth II, 
in silver; Miniature medal, France, medal of honour for 
fi refi ghters, in silver; Miniature medal, 1930-1985, for long 
service and good conduct, in metal, nickel plated; Replica 
Star of Courage, for outstanding courage in fi ghting fi res 
and conduct, in metal, nickel plated; Miniature medal, for 
bravery, in bronze.   Very fi ne.  (5)  

 $160 

   1016 
  New South Wales Fire Brigades,   1930, Long Service and 
Good Conduct medal in bronze, named to, T.W.Wilson.   
Very fi ne.   

 $120 

     

 1017* 
  New South Wales Fire Brigades,   1941, Long Service and 
Good Conduct medal in bronze, named to, H Adams; British 
War Medal 1914-18, named to 58522, Pte H.G Adams, 53 
Bn A.I.F.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $350

Herbert George Adams, electrical line tester for Trams Dept, age 21, born 
at Forbes, NSW; Enl.15Apr1918 at Paddignton, Sydney, NSW with 2 
years previous service in Senior Cadets; Emb.19Jun1918; from 30Jun-
19Aug1919 served with Grave Detachment in France; RTA 08Oct1919; 
Disch.21Dec1919. British War Medal is only WWI entitlement.  

    

1018* 
  New South Wales Fire Brigades,   1946, Long Service and 
Good Conduct medal in bronze, named to, A.Prentice.   
Very fi ne.   

 $120 
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 1019* 
  New South Wales volunteer service medal,   Long Service 
Medal, in silver with ribbon and buckle bar.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

    

 1020* 
  Australia,   NSW, Rural Fire Service, commissioner's medal 
for valour, gold gilt and enamelled obverse, buckle bar and 
suspension bar enamelled.   Uncirculated.   

 $300 

            

 1021* 
  Australia,   NSW, Rural Fire service, commissioners 
commendation, w/m screw back on ribbon; Australia, NSW, 
Rural Fire service, commissioners commendation for bravery, 
w/m screw back on ribbon.   Uncirculated.  (2)  

 $320 

   1022 
  Australian assembly of Volunteer Fire Brigade Associations,  
 1989, National conference, Sydney, in brass, on obverse, 
fi reman rescuing child from a house fi re, in original black 
case, lined with black felt; Country Fire Authority, Victoria, 
1983, Centenary medallion, in gold gilt, on obverse, inner 
ring, Urban Fire Association Victoria, on outer ring, 
centenary fi re demonstration, in original blue case, lined 
with red felt.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $400 

   

lot 1023 part
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1023* 
  Fire Brigade Medal,   Celebrating 100 Distinguished years, 
1991, struck in copper, on obverse, Shand Mason steam 
pump 1891, International Mk 3 pumper 1991, in original 
red case, lined with red felt; Australia, 1988, Volunteer fi re 
brigades association, in brass, National convention Hobart 
Tasmania, number 47, on obverse, fi reman rescuing a child 
from a house fi re, in original blue case, lined with blue felt, 
with proof paper.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

      

 1024* 
  Royal Hobart Centenary Regatta,   1938 in silvered tombac 
(36mm) (C.1938/12), with suspension loop.   Very fi ne.   

 $50 

   1025 
  Hobart Fire Brigade,   head station centenary, 2011, on 
reverse, Tasmania fi re service, Leyland fi re engine in centre 
and has been enamelled, in brass; Country fi re brigades 
demonstration, Bendigo, 1930, in brass; Godiva Pumps 
Ltd medal, 1987, helping the professionals for fi fty years, 
in copper with gold gilt; Fireman's medallion, in brass, on 
obverse, fi remen setting up a fi re hose.   Fine.  (4)  

 $180     

 1026 
  State Fire Authority of Tasmania plaque,   fi re axe and hose 
nozzle set over Tasmania in centre with the royal crown 
above, four corners made of metal to hold glass in place.   
Fine.   

 $140 

 Missing glass, some wear on the print. 

   1027 
  Wooden plaque,   Rural Fire Board, Tasmania, embossed and 
engraved obverse, notch on reverse for hanging on wall.   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $100 

    

  

 1028* 
  United Fire Brigades Association NZ medal, 1884, long 
service, fi ve years service, made in silver, named to, Fireman 
William McKinlay by Dunedin City Council; United Fire 
Brigades Association NZ medal, 1918 long service, fi ve 
years service, made in silver, named to, Fireman E.Crocker 
by Lyttelton B.C. Very fi ne. (2)

   $400 
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1029* 
  United Fire Brigades Association,   1862, long service, fi ve 
years, two year clasps (9), in silver, named to Fireman P.R 
Millman by Eastbourne F.B; Gold star service medal, 1882, 
twenty fi ve years service, two year clasp, named to P.R.T 
Millman by Eastbourne F.B; United fi re brigades association, 
1883, Honorary Member with Life bar chained to it, in silver, 
named to P.Millman, Eastbourne F.B; New Zealand Fire 
Brigades medal, in silver, long service and good conduct, two 
clasps, named to P.R.T Millman.   Fine to very fi ne.  (4)  

 $450 

 U.F.B.A (United Fire Brigades Association) on gold star. 

   1030 
  United Fire Brigades Association NZ medal,   long service, fi ve 
years service, two years service clasps (2), in silver, named 
to, Branchman James Graham by Railway F.B; United Fire 
Brigades Association NZ medal, 1916, long service, fi ve 
years service, two years service clasps (4), in silver, named to, 
Fireman H.Coomee by Miramar V.F.B, United Fire Brigades 
Association NZ medal, 1913, long service, fi ve years service, 
in silver, named to, Branchman John Hepburn by Ashburton 
V.F.B.   Fine.  (3)  

 $500 

   1031 
  United Fire Brigades Association NZ Long service medal,  
 1921, for fi ve years service, in silver with ribbon, named to, 
Fireman H McCrorie by St. Kilda F.B.   Very fi ne.   

 $160 

   1032 
  New Zealand Fire Brigade long service medal,   1922, twenty 
fi ve year service medal, two year service clasp, made in 
brass with ribbon and buckle bar, named to R.Catherall by 
Hastings F.B; Fire Brigade Exemplary Fire service medal, 
in silver with ribbon, on reverse, Elizabeth II DEI GRATIA 
REGINA F.D, named to Fireman John Campbell; Fire 
Brigade Exemplary Fire service medal, in silver with ribbon, 
on reverse, Elizabeth II DEI GRATIA REGINA F.D, named 
to, Sub. offi cer Charles Bigland.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $450 

    

 1033* 
  United Fire Brigades Association NZ Long service medal,  
 1922, for fi ve years service, in silver with ribbon and buckle 
bar clasp for two years service, in silver with ribbon buckle 
bar, named to, Fireman T.Williams by Waihi F.B.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

   1034 
  United Fire Brigades Association NZ Long service medal,  
 1941, for fi ve years service, in silver with ribbon, named to, 
Fireman W.E.Reesby by Inglewood V.F.B.   Very fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 part

1035* 
  Auckland Metropolitan Fire Brigade,   1974, in silver, 
centennial medallion, municipal fi re fi ghting in Auckland, 
on obverse, fi reman putting out a fi re, in original case, lined 
with black felt and foam cushion; Auckland Metropolitan 
Fire Brigade, 1974, in silver, centennial medallion, municipal 
fi re fi ghting in Auckland, on obverse, fi reman putting out a 
fi re.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $100 
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   1036 
  Forest and Rural Fire Association service medal,   three years, 
three years service clasp, in nickel, on obverse, forest and 
rural fi re association, New Zealand, silver fern, southern 
cross and plant overlaid on New Zealand, on reverse, 
FRFANZ (Forest Rural Fire Association New Zealand), 
blanks; Forest and Rural For Association service medal, 
three years, three years service clasp, in nickel, on obverse, 
forest and rural fi re association, New Zealand, silver fern, 
southern cross and plant overlaid on New Zealand, on 
reverse, FRFANZ (Forest Rural Fire Association New 
Zealand), blanks.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $200 

   1037 
  Republic of France,   fi re service medal, in brass, named to 
Pierre Bachelet.   Very fi ne.   

 $180 

 Ministere de l'interieur (Ministry of Interior). 

   1038 
  Assortment of French Firemen medals,   1901, Ville de Ballan 
(city of Ballan), concours de pompier a incendie (fi refi ghters 
competition) in silver.   Very fi ne.  (9)  

 $400 

   1039 
  Assortment of Medals and badges,   medals and badges from: 
France, Nazi Germany, Chile, Spain, USSR, in silver, bronze 
and copper with gold gilt.   Very fi ne.  (15)  

 $400 

     

lot 1040 part

 

 1040* 
  Germany,   Bavaria fi re brigade, long service, twenty fi ve years 
service, in bronze; Hungary, long service, ten years service, 
in silver.   Very fi ne.   (2)

 $100       

 1041 
  Germany,   Bavaria service medal, long service, twenty fi ve 
years long service, in nickel, on reverse fortitudini virtuti et 
perseverantia (strength, courage and perseverance).   Fine.   

 $200 

   1042 
  German Fire Cross Bavaria Fire service medal,   merit in fi re 
extinguishing, in bronze; German Fire cross Bavaria Fire 
service medal, in metal merit in fi re extinguishing.   Very 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $220 

 Fur Verdienste feuerloschwesen (For merits of fi re extinguishing). 

   1043 
  German Fire Cross Bavaria Fire service medal,   long service, 
twenty fi ve year service, gold gilt metal.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $200 

   1044 
  Prussian State Fire Service Association,   long service, twenty 
fi ve years, in silver with enamelled obverse.   Very fi ne.   

 $220 

 Verliehen von preussischen landes feuerwehr verband (Awarded by the 
Prussian state fi re service association), Fur 25 Jahrige Dienstzeit (For 25 
years service). 

   1045 
  West Prussian Fire Service festival medal,   in pewter.   Very 
fi ne.   

 $140 

 XXIV Rhein westf feuerwehrverbandsfest (25th Rhein westf fi re service 
association festival), gott zur ehr dem n chsten zur wehr (God to the next 
one). 
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 1046* 
  Germany,   Third Reich, Fire Brigade decoration 2nd class, 
in metal, enamelled obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-
Loschwesen, badge clip on reverse.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

 Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Loschwesen (For Merits in Fire Extinguishing). 

   1047 
  Republic of Germany Fire Brigade cross,   service medal, fi rst 
class, in silver.   Very fi ne.   

 $140 

   1048 
  Republic of Germany,   long service, forty years of service, 
in brass, fi reman's helmet on obverse, on reverse, Fur 40 
J'A'Hrige Dienstzeit (For 40 years service period).   Very 
fi ne.   

 $180 

   1049 
  Republic of Germany Fire service,   in metal, enamelled 
obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz, badge clip; 
Republic of Germany Fire service, in metal, enamelled 
obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz; Republic of 
Germany Fire service, in metal, enamelled obverse with Fur 
Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz, badge clip on back of medal.   
Very Fine.  (3)  

 $250 

 Fur Verdienste im feuerschutz (For Merits in Fire Protection). 

lot 1050 part

    

 1050* 
  Republic of Germany Fire service,   in metal, enamelled 
obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste Im Feuer-Schutz; Republic of 
Germany badge, long service, twenty fi ve years service, in 
brass with gold gilt, enamelled obverse, on reverse, badge 
clip.   Very Fine.  (2)  

 $220 

   1051 
  Republic of Germany service badge,   long service, ten years 
service, in metal, enamelled obverse, on reverse, badge clip; 
Republic of Germany service badge, long service, twenty 
fi ve years service, enamelled obverse, on reverse, badge clip, 
penciled number 3, Republic of Germany medal, for bravery, 
enamelled obverse, on reverse, pencilled number 1.   Fine.   

 $300 

   

1052* 
  German Fire Brigade Parade medal,   1989, in steel, on obverse, 
three fi re fi ghters heading towards a blaze surrounded by 
smoke.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $160 

 Landes-Feuerwehrverband feuer-unfallkasse Schleswig-Holstein (Provincial 
Fire Brigade Association fi re-accident-fund in the region of Schleswig-
Holstein), 12 westkustenmarsch 1989 Nordfriesland/ Dithmarschen in 
Deezbull (12 march 1989 West Coast Nordfriesland / The marches in Deez 
Bull). 
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lot 1053 part

 1053* 
  Hungarian fire service medal,   1884, long service, five 
years, in bronze, on obverse, A Magyar Orszagos Tuzolto 
Szovetseg Szolgalati Erme with V in centre surrounded by 
wreath, on reverse, Alapittatott; Republic of Germany Fire 
service, in metal, enamelled obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste 
Im Feuer-Schutz; Republic of Germany badge, long service, 
twenty fi ve years service, in brass with gold gilt, enamelled 
obverse, on reverse, badge clip: Republic of Germany Fire 
service, in metal, enamelled obverse with Fur Ver-Dienste 
Im Feuer-Schutz; Republic of Germany badge, long service, 
twenty fi ve years service, in brass with gold gilt, enamelled 
obverse and reverse.   Fine to very fi ne.  (5)  

 $260 

 A Magyar Orszagos Tuzolto Szovetseg Szolgalati Erme (Fire fi ghting Service 
of the Hungarian National Association). 

   1054 
  Nigeria Fire Brigades medal,   for meritorious service, in 
sterling silver, hallmarked on obverse.   Very fi ne.   

 $120 

   1055  
  Portuguese Firemen's Barracks,   1990, Lancamento da 1 
pedra pelo presidente da C.M. Porto (Launch of the fi rst 
stone by the president of Port C. M.), fundacao 09/04/1924 
(foundation 09/04/1924), novo quartel (new barracks), 
named to, Dr Fernando Gomes, in bronze, 197/500.   Very 
fi ne.   

 $100 

   1056 
  USA,   1871, Chicago laid waste by fi re, struck in copper 
c1971 (45mm).   Proof-like, extremely fi ne.   

 $50 

 March 3 Civil service commission authorised; April 20 President given 
powers to suppress the Ku Klux Klan (KKK); October 8-10 great Chicago 
fi re causes $196,000,000 property loss; November 7, Tweed ring in New 
York is overthrown by reform candidates after exposure. 

   1057 
  United Nations Volunteer Medal,   2001, in brass, International 
year of volunteers; United Nations volunteer medal, 2001, in 
brass, International year of volunteers.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $150 

   1058 
  Austria, 1st Republic, Cross for 25 Years Military Service 
2nd Class (NCOs & ORs)  .   Very fi ne.   

 $50 

   1059 
  Replica gallantry medals, George Cross   and a George Medal 
(GVIR type 1).   Fine.  (2)  

 $50 

   1060 
  Cast Replica Melbourne Metropolitan Fire Brigade,   Long 
Service and Good Conduct Medal in copper.   Very fi ne.   

 $50 
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   1061 
  Replica Jubilee medal,   Queen Elizabeth II, 1977, 
commemorative twenty fi ve year reign, in metal, nickel 
plated; Miniature Jubilee medal, Queen Elizabeth II, 1977, 
commemorative twenty fi ve year reign, in silver.   Very fi ne.  
(2)  

 $50 

   1062 
  Replica fi re service medal,   1997, in metal, nickel plated, 
on obverse Queen Elizabeth II in centre surrounded by fi re, 
on reverse, engraved 'Copy' in centre; Replica Raglan fi re 
service medal, 1975, in metal, nickel plated; Replica Star of 
Courage, 2005, for outstanding courage in fi ghting fi res and 
conduct, in metal, nickel plated.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $90 

   1063 
  Replica fi re service medal,   1997, in metal, nickel plated, 
on obverse Queen Elizabeth II in centre surrounded by fi re, 
on reverse, engraved 'Copy' in centre, with extra ribbon.   
Very fi ne.   

 $50 

   1064 
  Reproduction Austrian Service medal,   long service, in bronze, 
in original mailing box.   Very fi ne.   

 $160 

 Osterreichischer verband fur feuerwehr Rettungswesen (Austrian association 
for fi re brigade rescue), Fur Verdienste um das feuerwehrwehen (For services 
to the fi re department). 

   1065 
  Assortment of badges,   patches, cuffl inks and medalets, 
badges from Australia, in brass, some in gold gilt, some nickel 
plated and enamelled; patches from Australia; cuffl inks and 
medalets from Australia, in brass, some in gold gilt, some 
nickel plated and enamelled.   Very fi ne.  (approx 500)  

 $400 

   1066 
  Assortment of badges,   patches and medals, badges from 
Australia, in brass, some in gold gilt, some nickel plated and 
enamelled; patches from Australia, in cloth; medals from 
Australia, in brass, some in gold gilt, some nickel plated and 
enamelled.   Very fi ne.  (approx 400)  

 $400 

   1067 
  Assortment of badges and buttons,   badges mounted on 
boards from Australia, Europe and England, boards with 
descriptions of colours and background to firefighting 
history.   Extremely fi ne.  (11 boards)  

 $800 

   1068 
  Assortment of badges and pins,   badges and pins from: 
Australia, United States of America, Canada with descriptions 
of year and rank, in brass, some in gold gilt, two ribbons and 
a Dublin Fire Brigade patch.   Extremely fi ne.  (80)  

 $550 

   1069 
  Assortment of patches,   patches from Australia, in cloth.   Very 
fi ne.  (approx 300)  

 $200 

   1070 
  Assortment of fire brigade patches, also photographs.   
Extremely fi ne.  (approx 500)  

 $400 

   1071 
  Assortment of fi re brigade plaques,   West Australian Fire 
Brigade Employees Union (FBEU).   Extremely fi ne.  (21)  

 $200 

   1072 
  Assortment of Plaques and Fire safety stickers,   plaques made 
in Australian native wood samples, fi re brigade stickers on 
each plaque; Children fi re safety stickers, Crawl low in smoke 
with Willy Wombat to the left, Tasmania Fire Brigade logo 
to the left, child crawling under smoke above.   Very fi ne.  
(approx 100)  

 $300 

   1073 
  Fire brigade plaque,   Lincolnshire fi re brigade, Cotswold 
etchings, in original packaging, in copper, enamelled obverse.   
FDC.   

 $120 

   1074 *
  Hampshire Fire Brigades Fireman's Helmet,   1965-1980, 
fi breglass glass composite, small size, leather chin strap 
with button clips for adjustment, leather head support for 
comfort and fi t, black vinyl helmet cover, Hampshire fi re 
brigade sticker at front of helmet, raised ridge in centre of 
helmet.   Very fi ne.   

 $100 

   1075 
  Ambulance winter coat,   1941, in wool, height 5'1"/5'2", bust 
over 33"/35", waist over 25"/27", named to E.M.Holliday, 
government marked on inside of coat on pocket.   Very fi ne.   

 $500 

 Some mould stains at bottom of coat. 
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   1076 
  Ambulance driver's coat,   1941, in wool, height 5'1"/5'2", 
bust over 33"/35", waist over 25"/27", named to 
E.M.Holliday, government marked on inside above design 
patch, fi ve chevron patch on sleeve, including: bus token, two 
pencils and notepad fi lled with shift times.   Very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Some mould spores on coat. 

   1077 
  Civil Defence Warden,   car plate.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $120 

   1078 
  Photo album,   photos of firefighters, tests, fire engines, 
equipment and uniforms.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $120 

   1079 
  Photo album,   photos of firefighters, tests, fire engines, 
equipment and uniforms.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $120 

   1080 
  Call to Fire,   print of an oil painting, 375/500, 457mmx610mm, 
1884, printed in Australia by The Pot Still Press Pty Ltd, 
Sydney, signed by Phil Belbin, signed by Chief Offi cer of the 
NSW fi re brigades, horse drawn fi re engine with fi ve men 
going to a blaze, man and child running alongside with their 
dog.   Very fi ne.   

 $200 

 Limited Edition, some damage and creasing on print.

Please note: No mail out for this lot, collection only from the Sydney 
Offi ce. 

   1081 
  Cigarette cards,   1938, air raid precautions set, Will's 
Cigarettes; Cigarette cards, 1939, Britain's Defenders set, 
Will's Cigarettes.   Very fi ne.  (83)  

 $60 

   1082 
  Cigarette card album,   air raid precaution cards, full album, 
Will's Cigarettes; Cigarette card book, fi re safety cigarette 
cards, almost full book.   Very fi ne.  (2)  

 $50 

   1083 
  Fire Engine cards,   consecutive numbers, set of 20.   Extremely 
fi ne.  (20)  

 $100 

   1084 
  Cigarette cards and album,   1993, fi re-fi ghting appliances 
full set by John Player & Sons (Player Cigarettes), Imperial 
publishing, Fire magazine cigarette card picture-album; 
Cigarette cards and album, 1993, fi re-fi ghting appliances 
full set by John Player & Sons (Player Cigarettes), Imperial 
publishing, Fire magazine cigarette card picture-album.   
Extremely fi ne.  (lot)  

 $250 

   1085 
  Fire brigade postcards,   unused, some numbers consecutive, 
from Australia and New Zealand.   Very fi ne.  (43)  

 $210 

   1086 
  Assortment of Fire brigade medal cases,   in leather and wood, 
felt lined, some with gold gilt on the lids.   Very fi ne.  (6)  

 $60 

 


